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SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SABLE BOULEVARD AND EAST ELLSWORTH AVENUE. !
‘ _ .
CITY OF AURORA, ARAPAHOE COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO S J s
PARCEL DESCRIPTION | VICINITY MAP N | - SIGNATURE BLOCK 0
THE SOUTH 363 FEET OF TRACT 33, FLORENCE GARDENS, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO ‘ 1" = 500' : @ THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, C
: : ' \ ‘ : THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE
EXCEPT THAT PORTION THEREOF DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED APRIL 28, 1989 IN BOOK 5680 AT PAGE 359 i : CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS| LOCATIONS,
, ~ , AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE GITY OF 0N
AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT IN DEED RECORDED MAY 20, | _ AURORA. , )
2013 UNDER RECEPTION NO. D3062842 AND JULY 28, 2017 UNDER RECEPTION NO. D7085541 ~. '
PARCEL CONTAINS 97,084 SQUARE FEET OR 2.23 ACRES MORE OR LESS. | : ' INWITNESS THEREOF, 1S Shele BreRTmMeasTs 4 c
| THESE PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS _Z ] DAY OF m@¥c H AD. 26522
av._ o Gt
— S
ACCESSIBLE UNIT SUMMARY ; ; |
f ~ ' , J Sy, B STATE OF COLOVATOO | )SS ‘
2021 IBC CHAPTER 1108.6.2.2.1 , : %) ' ‘ ;
IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING MORE THAN 20 DWELLING UNITS, AT LEAST 2 % BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE 0 COUNTY OF DeaNel— ) CORPORATE SEAL
UNIT SHALL BE A TYPE A UNIT. ALL UNITS ON SITE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF R SITE —— ~ ‘
UNITS AND REQUIRED NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS. TYPE A UNITS SHALL BE DISPERSED AMONG THE VARIOUS CLASSES o |
OF UNIT. o - ON THIS Z] DAY OF )A.CH AD. Zo2 2, , BEFORE ME AL ishe H’I"yrhm‘r’r’(
: , , ) NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED _Ze.\¢. Cnecogari .
PROJECT WILL BE DELIVERED IN ONE CONSTRUCTION PHASE INCLUSIVE OF ALL BUILDINGS AND ACCESSIBLE UNITS E. ELLSWORTH AVE. \ AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE HE/THEY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT.
| WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL I ALISHA HAMMETT
‘ . NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADQ
: §-- o NOTARY 1D 20214032293 -,
& i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 12,2025
(NOTARY PUBLIC) NOTARY SEAL |
- —_ - ; ‘ - COMMISSION EXP!RES_&![Z’zozS‘ NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS: 30\ W 45™ pve. Denver, CO02\L
: - ' _ , : CITY OF AURORA APPROVpk6
, \ * 2021 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION ‘R-2 (APARTMENT) PLANNING DIRECTOR: N
2021 - IBC Section 1107.6.2.3 and Table 1107.6.1.1 COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221 \ ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES A B (OFFICE), A-3 (ASSEMBLY /7 /) |
: : S-2 (OPEN GARAGE) e ) /
; ' _ ~ - : ’ , | PLANNING COMMISSION: ___ [~ j AxV | N[, prd
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS; o | |y | BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE : V-A ~ (CHNRFERSO‘N)WV
TYPE A UNITS: 8 TOTAL TYPE A UNITS: 8 TOTAL ‘ B I Ol L
-TYPE B UNITS: 146 TOTAL TYPE B UNITS: 146 TOTAL c |~ | SPRINKLER SYSTEM : NFPA 13 _ CITY COUNCIL: [\ (\' DATE: 2
) ; ’ (MAYOR)
TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: , LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 2.23 ACRES (97,105 S.F.) : , W W ? - 77 24 -
" TYPE A UNITS: 154 UNITS X 2% = 3.08 (4 UNITS) POINTS REQUIRED: , , " | < , ~ o CITY ATTORNEY: LA X~ DATE: , — LL]
TYPE B UNITS: ELEVATOR BUILDING, ALL UNITS, 164 UNITS (66 POINTS REQUIRED) | TOTALBUILDING COVERAGE 33.4% AND 32,507 SF (0.75 ACRES) */ 7 (CrTY ATTORNEY) . m I
EXCLUDING TYPE A UNITS, REQUIRED ; - ; ,\ | 1
POINTS PROVIDED: A | USABLEOPENSPACE ~ | ‘ 20.0% AND 19,425 SF (0.45 ACRES) : ATTEST: N | DATE: < I
TYPE A AND B UNITS PROVIDED: TYPE A UNITS: 8 PROVIDED X 6 POINTS = 48 POINTS , ! ~ ‘ ‘ . (CITY CLERK) - 175
TYPE A UNITS: 8 UNITS TYPE B UNITS: 146 PROVIDED X 3 POINTS = 438 POINTS HARD SURFACE AREA ; 36.2% AND 35,223 SF (0.80 ACRES) al (
TYPE B UNITS: 146 UNITS TOTAL POINTS: 486 POINTS I
: : LANDSCAPED AREA \ 10.4% AND 10,169 SF (0.23 ACRES) DATABASE APPROVAL DATE: <E g
GROSS FLOOR AREA 136,710 S.F. (INCLUSIVE OF RECORDERS CERTIFICATE L] O
APARTMENTS & AMENITY) ' |
: : ACCEPTED FOR THE FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF O
: A : . NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 . M
‘ - : COLORADOAT ___ OCLOCK______M,THIS _____ DAYOF AD,
AMENDMENTS NUMBER OF STORIES 4 OVER PODIUM <
. - CLERKANDRECORDER: ____ DEPUTY: )
- _ ; ] NUMBER OF UNITS 154
Minor Amendment 11/20/2024: Install a rooftop photovoltaic system with ground equipment at the nort | -
elevation. See sheet 15 and A101. PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 61-0" (4 STORIES OVER PODIUM) LO
PROPOSED BUILDING LENGTHS NORTH ELEVATION - 181-6" | ‘
’ SOUTH ELEVATION - 206'-1" : - , ‘
EAST ELEVATION - 2747 1/2" . o
WEST ELEVATION - 269-1/2" « : NOTES
PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-R, SUB-AREA A — — — |
1. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY CODE OF THE CITY OF AURORA -VOLUME Il - CHAPTER 126 - ARTICLE VII - SECTIONS 126-271 THROUGH
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 162 (131 + 31 GUEST STALLS 1 126-282. |
PER 5 UNITS) THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBITIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA).
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 162 TOTAL ~ 2. ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES
TUCK-UNDER PODIUM : 75 SPACES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE
SURFACE 87 SPACES BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE
MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO
BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED 17 SPACES (10% OF TOTAL WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES ACCESSIBILITY
: PARKING PROVIDED) ; REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE ICC A117.1-2017. |
BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED 34 | 3. THE DEVELOPER, OWNER AND ASSIGNS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE FEDERALLY MANDATED REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES BEIE
~ . ACT (ADA). | </ E|E
ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED/PROVIDED 7 SURFACE . (ADA) | 1 | | EIS|s
J , 4. THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, SECTION 510, REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRO). EEIE
ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES . AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE AN APPROVED AND A
REQUIRED/ PROVIDED - 1 SURFACE QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY TO ASSESS THE RADIO FREQUENCY LEVELS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PRQVIDE THE =
. RESULTS OF THE TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO e Pk
PERMITTED SIGNAGE ALLOWANCE 96SF ALLOWED : SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE A wa)a
: , , LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO A==
SHEET INDEX : INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATION IS AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO|THE » @
: \ ~ STRUCTURE AFTER THE ORIGiINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERA’GE.
i . i {
8 RIGHT-OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS
AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE THAT THEY SHALL
aeer S SHEET aeer 10 TANDSCADE DETAS CONSTRUCT UPON THE FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, AS DEDICATED AND SHOWN HERE ON, A HARD SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GITY OF AURORA'S PAVING
SHEET 3 GRADING PLAN SHEET 12 LANDSGAPE DETAILS STANDARDS FOR FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, AND THAT THEY SHALL MAINTAIN THE SAME IN A STATE OF GOOD REPAIR AT ALL TIMES AND KEEP THE SAME FREE AND CLEAR
SHEET 4 UTILITY PLAN SHEET 13 LANDSCAPE DETAILS OF ANY STRUCTURES, FENCES, LANDSCAPE MATERIALS, SNOW OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. THE MAINTENANCE OF PAV|NG ON THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT(S) IS THE
SHEET 5 SITE DETAILS , SHEET 14 LANDSGAPE DETAILS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER, AND THE OWNER SHALL POST AND MAINTAIN APPROPRIATE SIGNS IN CONSPICUOUS RLACES ALONG SUCH FIRE LANE EASEMENTS, .
SHEET 6 LANDSCAPE TABLES AND SCHEDULES SHEET 15 BUILDING ELEVATIONS ‘ STATING "FIRE LANE, NO PARKING." THE LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY(S) IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ENFORCE RARKING REGULATIONS WITHIN THE FIRE LANE widiad
SHEET 7 LANDSGAPE TABLES AND SCHEDULES SHEET 16 BUILDING ELEVATIONS EASEMENTS, AND TO CAUSE SUCH EASEMENTS TO BE MAINTAINED FREE AND UNOBSTRUCTED AT ALL TIMES FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT AND EMERGENCY AHPARATUS USE. HINEE
i B | O~
SHEET 8 LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN SHEET 17 ' PHOTOMETRIC PLAN ' - |
~ i : \ 6. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
SHEET 9 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN SHEET 18 PHOTOMETRIC DETAILS MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS. T Sl
; ‘ " : ; Z|"
7. THE SITE PLAN COVER SHEET MUST REFLECT AN "IMPLEMENTATION PLAN" FOR ALL MULT-EAMILY PROJECTS. PER HQUSE BILL 03-1221, SECTION 9-5-106, THE BUILDER
OF ANY PROJECT REGULATED) BY THIS ARTICLE SHALL CREATE AN IMPLEMENTATION PLAN THAT GUARANTEES THE TIMELY AND EVENLY PHASED DELIVERY OF THE
: REQUIRED NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS. SUCH PLAN SHALL CLEARLY SPECIFY THE NUMBER AND TYPE OF UNITS REQUIRED AND THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY ARE TO PA/PM: KM
BE COMPLETED. SUCH IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE ENTITY WITH ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY IN SUCH PROJECT'S JURISDICTION. THE
PROJECT TEAM : IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL NOT BE APPROVED IF MORE THAN THIRTY PERCENT OF THE PROJECT IS INTENDED TO BE COMPLETED WITHOUT PROVIDING A PORTION OF DRAWN BY: Author
ACCESSIBLE UNITS REQUIRED BY SECTION 9-5-105; EXCEPT THAT, IF AN UNDUE HARDSHIP CAN BE DEMONSTRATED, OR|OTHER GUARANTEES PROVIDED ARE DEEMED ‘
‘ SUFFICIENT, THE JURISDICTION HAVING RESPONSIBILITY FOR ENFORCEMENT MAY GRANT EXCEPTIONS TO THIS REQUIREMENT. THE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL BE JOB NO.- Author
APPROVED BY THE GOVERNM‘ENTAL UNIT RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCEMENT BEFORE A BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED. L
APPLICANT / OWNE NDSCAPE ARCHITECT , ~ ; .
W %ME— WE %%%%Z,NGER W \, 8. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") IDENTIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY-OWNED AND
DBG PROPERTIES FLOW DESIGN COLLABORATIVE PROOE CVIL | SHOPWORKS ARCHITECTURE MV CONSULTING MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE SHEET
2164 SW PARK PLACE 301 W. 45TH AVE 600 GRANT ST #210 ‘ 301 W. 45TH AVE 4640 PECOS ST UNIT F UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY] OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR 1
PORTLAND. OR 97205 DENVER CO. 80216 DENVER. CO 80203 , " DENVER CO 80216 DENVER. CO. 80211 ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVE3S THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND
503.860.3298 303.408.1075. 303.325.5709 , 303.433.4094 303.325 3271 ' RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY
o e e : S e FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.
2022-4046-0015 SABLE IARARTMENTS
VL. "TU TOU UJU LA 44 Y — 4 —
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Minor Amendment 11/20/2024: Install a rooftop photovoltaic system with ground equipment at the north elevation. See sheet 15 and A101.


\ \ ~N '
N ~ PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP | F SITE PLAN NOTES 1
LEGEND N ~ - 1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE ot
: RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA. >
N N - EXISTING FIRE LANE Q ORA ~ £
PROPERTY LINE N ™~ ~ e 2. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC o
~ SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYP) Q c
o m m m LIMITS OF PLANNING AREA N \ X CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS
O ~ @ ~ _ PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP £ 1ST DRIVE - | SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MUANL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L
0000000000006 ADAACCESSIBLE ROUTE O N - ~—— PROPOSED STOP SIGN / PRIVATE) (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. O z’
ROPOSED BUILDING N ~ PROPOSED FULL 3. RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH -
LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE A ~_ MOVEMENT ACCESS e & — — —_ — — N\ ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NO OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY O 3
DESIGNATED AS " " " - "
BUILDING OUTLINE (BELOW FF EAST CONDOMINIUMS PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP _ * | | @ SIG AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE. D: -
—_ =
REC. NO. 2155307 PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN ~ | PROPOSED STOP SIGN SIGN 4. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENT OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. o
BUILDING OVERHANG ~ 40.0' EASEMENT / | _ D_ y
/
EXISTING BULLDING NBY° 40' 07°E ~ S~ ~ 6 e —15. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MANTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF
' N == U : ) DROPOSED ADA CURE RAMP ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING
_________ DROPOSED EASEMENT 281.07 / ' —+—— SIDEWALK. m — DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
— 10.0' L
EISTING EASEMENT | ;‘ | — /'\f - 6. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") ARE
A 6.0 WATER UTILITY EASEMENT \ I I/ / = —— : ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO THE CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS
ROPERTY SETBACK ‘ : o~ \ 1501 == ROERL gICGAHrTEs-’\(/IJ(;-I;/}/FA\\(Y.OLHCETL::[R)\EAESIEGL\JDED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE,
1 - L) e = | EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF-WAY AS MAY BE
e gu . EMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AS MAY BE
PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER A, || F—| > Z I // - /5@ g | | NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE
PROPOSED 4' DRAINAGE PAN , . | -OF-
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER o~ 1\ | R i— DRAINA t— ” o 4‘/ /; // 7 //A/ % g <H> ol QEJSJJ{%&@&\&S&TNT WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH MANNER AS IT DEEMS
_________ N . / R29.0 /
PROPOSED SAWCUT 8| S RSN oLese] 2o X /% / 2 /II/ | \—| B | lo Al rem O | 7. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC
PROPOSED ASPHALT | H @ GRS } 552.0 \»/ .g % % f————{tF1—1— PROPOSED 4 DRAINAGE PAN | (TYP) IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY
> / , y ST PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.
| 9 . __ 230 FIRELANE 6! 0054005 - s 1 A A
PROPOSED WALK | H @ S 5 & ACCESS EASEMENT 7 LR -l— — T @ H : |, :% | 8. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, SECTION 126, ARTICLE VII -NUMBERING OF
é 7~ & X XKL XXX XX XN P vl |
Q PROPOSED LIGHT POLE g : @ Rs20r 7 e I 7 1 :,r T e PUILDINGS.
s ' e ——— p—— e p—p— / /Hl .
ﬁ EXISTING LIGHT POLE ( | [ 5% . % ' | T _ I ;—Q/_E.L | r 9. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING
| 2" R290 / ROPOSED BELOW GROUND UL T = ] - MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH
- SROPOSED <IN | [ I/ S 3 e - -] , \ PROPOSED SIDEWALK AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE
& _ EASEMENT DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF
L] | [ ( ~—_| PROPOSED TUCK UNDER PARKING 23.0' GARAGE ACCESS | ! OCCUPANCY
EXISTING SIGN ! (RE: ARCHITECTURE T :
I| [ PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN : N 1/
. 1 o | /// e . | 10. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR
NOTES: | o%e ! 0000000000000000000000000 || \ EXCEPTED PORTION CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND
OPO ...................
AL DIVENSIONS 70 CURBS ARE 10 FLOWLINE | PROPOSED WHEEL STOP (TYP) ° ‘}ﬁ - 0 fe=== g S . (X T | (REC. NO. D3062842) FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO
-+ ALLDIMENSIONS TO CURBS AR | R i . |\180.6 e i, N | INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED
- | | ps | , : R WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND
2. PROPOSED STREETLIGHT LOCATIONS ARE | | , I rézrl/ b I EXCEPTED PORTION ACCEPTS THE TERMS. CONDITIONS AND REOUIREMENTS OF THIS
CONCEPTUAL. FINAL LOCATION WILL BE | L | H ° | | \ (BOOK 5680, PG 359) ' Q FTHIS NOTE.
DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS | L | = KNOX BOX WITH APPROVED HARDWARE < I A 11. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR
SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET LIGHTING PLANS | A e UL EASEMENT | . | P PROPOSED ADA PARKING SIGNAGE . B ‘ © OR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.
IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL. 1 N G L I
L ( || | | || G e o 2o o A s 3 | 2 \ 12. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON
N | | s PROPOSED DETENTION POND ° S b THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL
| L | | [ /c P ENTRANCE - 4 - IS B | CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT
| H : | | | . Er ” . = | 2z \ | OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE
| | | — / °® BJ N VERSA.
4 I [ ) L 7 [ ] —
b | oo \ 0)
| )/ﬂ PROPOSED ADA RAMP H /f:/ N , . | 13. ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE —
PROPOSED PARKING LOT DETENTION k] O‘ | e IE] ) e | . \ APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE
° | = | 90' ROW ——\/
| | ! | 2 PROPOSED RETAINING WALL i REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT. Z
| 7
— ) ° | (RE: LANDSCAPE TYP . |
LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE | | — - E { _ ) ] || \ 14. ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS LL
EAST CONDOMINIUMS : H : | \_| S 4'|DRA.1NGE N - = = [ | \ | PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS. 2
| I - Y /% > , , > amy
REC. NO. 2155307 | | — e ] I 2 B | Oz 15.  ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (LE. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, —
| P1 50 Ve | * o) B \ > =0 CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE. m =z
i | : 6| & WATER UTILIY Badirenlr PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT ) L X m oY <
| | ‘ ZH / z | \I w T 16. THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND <E 1
i / o O @ CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE o
| | | . / L | 3 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS ol
PROPERTY BOUNDARY | 285 ) | Q LL
s . m _ | n & % PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE
PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN | / LOT 1, BLOCK 1 o = —
N e R | - . o2 | | \ APPROVED CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL —
UNIVERSAL | | | . (97105 SF > 9 SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYP) ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTING TO THE PERMIT CENTER FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE LL] (dp)
ACCESSIBLE SIGN RESERVED z| | % | ° 223 AC) 4= OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING ol | e g FOR THE METER AND A PUBLIC INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT —
iy SR o ROPOSED S0 o | \ BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED. m
THIS SIGN AT VAN = N e < / e 2 = | | 17. IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED <
SPACED ONLY z|, | ° (RE: LANDSCAPE) < . | \ WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND (/)
° UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
THIS SIGN TYPICAL AT | ' ° o ? OVAL B CITY ERGINEER T
EACH ACCESSIBLE | PROPOSED 7.0' ® e 10.0' \
\CH ACCESSIBLE |l %, O 18. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC ~—
EXISTING FENCE | SIDEWALK o S ! | \ CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A
® 0 (TO REMAIN) | % & PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
| : | PROPOSED 10.0' \ TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE
| . SIDEWALK DEVELOPMENT.
: |
2" GALVANIZED : | | o \
o [ J |
SQUARE SIGN POST, ; . [ | o
OR APPROVED EQUAL \: 230 FIRELANE | °
; 70+ & ACCESS EASEMENT ‘ ° \ FIRE LANE SIGN NOTES:
| ® | e  SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FIRE LANE
|/_/ —————— i— o \ ENTRANCE AND AT THE END OF THE FIRE LANE. THE INTERMEDIATE
| [ | | SIGNS SHALL BE DOUBLED HEADED ARROWS POINT IN BOTH SIG N LEG EN D
pe 4 EXISTING RAIL ROAD DIRECTIONSS. :
PROPOSED / | FDC WITH APPROVED KNOX CAP & =% T o o CROSSING SIGN TO REMAIN e TYPICALLY, THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FIRE LANDS SIGNS IS
DRAINAGE FDC SIGNAGE MOUNTED ABOVE FDC S o \ ESTABLISHED AT 100' ON CENTER WITH SIGNS BEING PLACED ON BOTH —
RN J SIDES OF THE FIRE LAND EASEMENT (50' ON CENTER ALTERNATING PARKING ADA RESERVED PARKING (MUTCD #R7-8) 12"X18" ATOP
W EASEMENT e DN RO DO B O Q , oo [ ° O ’ ‘ \ SIDES). WHERE EXCESSIVE CURVATURE OF THE FIRE LANE EXISTS, THE VAN ACCESSIBLE (MUTCD #R7-8P) 12"X6" ATOP TOW
TYPICAL SIGN DETAIL | 0% [ ] ‘ o0000OGO ./.] (X} SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNAGE WILL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED. = AWAY (R7-201a) 12"X6"
ONE PER SPACE | | '\l - - LLX _ y % W X ‘ | e  THE SIGNS SHALL BE SET AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30 DEGREES —— SR DU) BT B
| | T \ AND NOT MORE THAN 45 DEGREES WITH THE CURB OR LINE OF TRAFFIC ‘ ACCESSBLE - |<_E |<_E |<£ |<£
N.T.5. ! l l | FLOW. =S ZlElE|ElE
PROPOSED LIGH | H ENTRANCE l e  FIRE LANE SIGNS SHOULD BE INSTALLED 2' BEHIND CURB OR SIDEWALK. = g % % % %
T (TYP) | ; e _ ENTRANCE 10.0' UTILITY EASEMENT \ o  THE CLEARANCE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE 7'. THERE MEEIEIEGE
PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH : - SHALL BE NO OTHER SIGNS ATTACHED TO SIGN OR THE SIGN POST. = alalalz|T
| ' \ e PLACEMENT OF THESE FIRE LANE SIGNS CANNOT ENCROACH INTO THE STOP SIGN (MUTCD #R1-1) 30"X30" =z &S5
| 9.0' (TYP) {1 H H 29' INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT, OBSTRUCT (7 Z|Z|Z|=Z
] l | ANY FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR ENCROACH gla|ala
: * # PROPOSED BUILDING OVERHANG (TYP) = -? | IRE SPRINKLER RISER ROOM SIGN T0 \\ INTO THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF THE SIDEWALK AREA. — u}% E E E E
/_ | — — — | —
| H PROPOSED ADA PARKING SIGNAGE PROPOSED 1 5 SABLE / | BE MOUNTED TO DOOR FRE LANE NO PARKING SIGN 12"X18" ATOP TOW AWAY PP PP
. i T p— BUILDING )L FIRE RISER ROOM ' \ o (R7-201A) 12'X6"
PROPOSED ADA PARKING APPROVED HARDWARE PSCO UTILITY EASEMENT | | | >
. | REC NO D4002763) 70 ‘ @
- PROPOSED 4" WATER METER "
| | 14 —_—
! \
| —=—{" 19.0' (TYP) | B 0 0 0 | L=11.95, R=39.00
’ 2 | ENTRANCE _ ° . " l FRE LANE NO PARKING SIGN 12"X18" ATOP TOW AWAY
o 6® || [ @ PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EASEMENT | A=17°3343 S | R7-201A12'%6° ol el
L | L — N70° 13' 10"W 10° NEIEIEIE
PROPOSED RIGHT | | o ®@e i 213 @ w §S|S|S|S
IN/RIGHT OUT ] 206.3" a $19° " —_— HNEERE
MOVEMENT ACCESS \ H 52,6/ - = -.J:L 1 7 1 - = . ! Ll I | | _ \ \ |/ | 3.99' FRE LANE NO PARKING SIGN 12"X18" ATOP TOW AWAY
PROPOSED STOP SIGN & RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN —~ —N 7 | ®000cccccee . * | A rrzzzrZ A | CEPTED PARCEL . S (R7-201A) 12'X6"
| J/ N : [— — —_— g‘—c\loovl.o
POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION | / ° ) PROPOSED LANDSCAPE // (REC. NO. D7085541) @
(REC NO B202897) \ /) (RE: LANDSCAPE) g ' FIRE RISER
EXISTING ELECTRICAL jZ D ' P | i RIGHT PA/PM: TAL
PROPOSED STEPS (TYP) —/ ° O — o , " TURN RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT SIGN (MUTCD R3-7R)
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN ONN ) PR = (/) L A N N — — — — X S70° 13' 10"E ROOM oy | tsver
I — — o SIGHT TRIANGLE (TYP) : DRAWN BY: ACL
1 [ ) </ .
| ﬁ od0000000000® 233.50 = - 113 JOBNO.: 22044
POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION - EM o \ ozl Ole EXCEPTED PORTION > 589° 29" 03"W \ S HAC) FIRE RISER & FDC
REC NO B3160945) LA D i — .NO.
I R Ll el — — \_ e — — 7 REcNo.Dsesy) 0 _ L SN[ =45 45, R=39.00 SIGN DETAILS =
_ = AEeARI N.TS.
PERMANENT EASEMENT TO REGIONAL — < RIS EXISTING SPEED LIMEF SIGN. ___ A=66°46'21 0 w2 40 >
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT .\ Z o] N\ \ TO REMAIN I e TING
(REC NO D3124632) — Ri50' | ] e | EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL
&/ - __ J , —_— - . " 1
\— PROPOSED ADA RAMP PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN E ELL“SQX\\{VC\),E;;' AVE Sl e o Ll S L Egﬂ}ﬁﬂﬁm ¢§ ?{EEQ%LRICAL SCALE T = 20

REC NO. B2051158) PROPOSED LIGHT (TYP)

2022-4046-00 15 SABLE APARTMENTS



~

7

LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE
EAST CONDOMINIUMS

REC. NO. 2155307

T T
— -
L AN ~ PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP | / ﬂ
7 i r .
— ™ ~ AN — —_ _— 7 _—_ f
/ ~ - ~——"40.0' EASEMENT —= N | | |
\ - — E 1ST DRIVE |
PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP — (PRIVATE) =
\ LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE 9 D PROPOSED BELOW GROUND DETENTION FACILITY
\ EAST CONDOMINIUMS PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP o EQES USIL(EIFZ{)'\?(S(E)CyRSV%Sf? 5Cgs|sA<':\AF;3ER SYSTEM) | |
REC. NO. 2155307 __ S >460.14 _(ISOLATOR ROW SHALL PROVIDE FULL WQ) | |
N\ P ~ — e ¢ PROPOSED STORM OUTFALL TO BE CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET
N89° 40' 07"E S65 = =5460.58 5460.97:¢° PROPOSED 5.5' s | !
\ —_——— __ 58107 N ——— 1 _ 5 ™ SIDEWALK 5460.50 Q PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP \
' — /7 = A i
l/ 5462.92— T~ - _ L LA | / \ \
/. \]\ = % | Q }\T/(\ ,( / \ |
& X N
5467.24 : | L] _ 7[ i S ‘ L ™ | \ |
o , — A= / \
A | PROPOSED STORM SEWER (TYP) > Y% I$ ] Ty 7) R o | 8 \
| | £ 23.0' FIRE LANE ~ e I @ )€ ] 3 \ \
5466.88— | 5466.98 N 8 ACCESS EASEMENT _| _ ﬂ;{ 5460.79 / \
| / S A.5% AR ISR, EXISTING STREET LIGHT \ |
o % TO REMAIN (TYP) N\
PROPOSED RIDGE LINE SET 4 H N o 546232 / / \
AT 100-YR WSEL 5466.98 © ~ 020202502 20 %e% |
5 ANW s o S \
/ 3 %
H ﬁg{ “SD> / l
PROPOSED PARKING LOT DETENTION —{! > ] A
(HYDRAULICALLY CONNECTED TO DETENTION y /‘Q\ e /
POND BY STORM PIPE AND INLETS) ( ) H L/ 1 5[4 r
N - 1
(AOLPHNICRERI R PARKIN&I)SYOE/?RDEL\’/FSLI\‘% . : H\ A / 3 N\ 5460.99 | | PROPOSED SIDEWALK EASEMENT 5
, oyl PROPOSED TUCK UNDER PARKING 5461.071
LIln)lllTs/OF PARKING LOT DETlél\IJTION f/ (RE: ARCRITECTURE) /f/ 3 % | / |
_ e (100-YR WSEL: 5466 93) 66. \ PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT % . I 4 EXCEPTED PORTION
/ J L % , % || | ,/L(/ / (REC. NO. D3062842)
. /\ _ iz W
_— = H 8 : ey PROPOSED OUTLET STRUCTURE | ,L
. 1]
| ! ' D \ 5461.11
il (g . IR g N —— | RS
N | 15465.55 p- = | '
; |1 \ |5465.55]
| 5l N\ , \] 5464.10 o \ Al Vi
| S & , o 546410 = 9 |
I | | PROPOSED FLUSH CURB "= 5467 g6 , N = 3 S \\ ,
| ) | | A 1Se] i O = < © , s
| | \5466.73 = < o b
1 | 1] ' N vk o o L] N\—5461.79 ol |
| \ PA O 63 62 H*EP 5468 35* o o - o \ INTERNAL RAMP TO FEE ] e
L — ™ E
! 5:1 H '3 EL 5463 63 1—5469._96 | Fﬂr ‘S,r) | |
PROPOSED STORM INLET (TYP) — | PROPOSED POND ACCESS PATH - % | =
5466.222 \ H (TO TOP OF STRUCTURE) WBL N <@s — <as . [ e == | v
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL —\ \ @| SR eI <as \ | |
4 5468.14 : ' N—
LY SIS RS T\ H N ~ PROPOSED RETAINING WALL | ,' 90" ROW
N - : — i ! - ﬂ 2 (MAX HEIGHT: 1.5') ] |
o AN \
| | \: | i ) \ 3 \ N | |
| | | 8,75 | ¢! =
7% =ul
: PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP 121 wax — 11/ / - \ | A 9 s
| | PROPOSED RETAINING WALL —/ PROPOSED POND ACCESS PATH PROPOSED DETENTION POND I | | Sl
| (MAX HEIGHT: 4) (TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE) A (HYDRAULICALLY CONNECTED TO I 1]2.0% =
| ! _ @ PARKING LOT DETENTION BY STORM 1 | | — 5
| | ——T Q0 2
| | / PIPE AND INLETS) | =
PROPERTY BOUNDARY —<J, Eaee 1 \ /Ir 5467.61 s (REQUIRED 00-YR VOL:10,630 CF | HF%I | ni ]
\ |51 | 5 s @ 5462 73 100-YR WSEL:5466.93) , | =
| | 2 = A ' m |
o | — 2, \ 546632 s \ S5 f H| |
5 o [ N
= ° g | o
12 N v\ o L 5467.70 \ = | 3.3% P
(@) | w L -
™ 5468.05 PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT — = I\ |
o / \ O |, | |
o o
~ | 5469201 : g1 3 Al
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL | : | Pex \ o =
\\ , O« <o |
(MAX HEIGHT: 3) | 5468.96 % 84% |2 v 8 i |
ot 0
| = %o, 5466.91 ) o \ Z i S |
| ° %oy / \ & X | PROPOSED 10.0
| e el h a | SIDEWALK
| = Y i 5469.87 _ = |
EXISTING FENCE (TO REMAIN o o o =
( ) ohorosin 7ol @ 7 ®eq o 2o, 4 LIMITS OF PONDING |
SIDEWALK  } _ 5468.95 o /e® o (100-YR WSEL:5466.93) |
-~
(J , |
— ’ 3 ™
i 5469.94 ) oo \ ,' RE | |
| | 5472.00 | 20%
. ) . _ o . o e >4 PROPOSED RETAINING WALL \ | T |
PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT | | 5471.17 . \? — o 03 V] (MAX HEIGHT: 2.5 ‘2 AU |
1l e < Db D> } - I o> | =
5472.00 ——— —
| | ’\ )ﬁ»ﬁ_._ In ‘ T —5472.76 \ | | N b .
| 23.0' FIRE LANE & | | f T L oo 4@ | \ €|, ‘ o
ACCESS EASEMENT/ |8 5471.94— \ 4 N
| " PROPOSED ADA RAMP 12:1 MAX e |
: | pu \ 7 | p
T \ Sl | | PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH N
: E . \ PROPOSED ADA RAMP g Y &
£ %%Z i 3 PROPOSED BUILDING OVERHANG (TYP) ||
3 4.0%
S S 0% 7 o | 2 o _?\
| G LOBBY FFE:5472 b | 5 |
£ =
| ; o FDC WITH APPROVED KNOX CAP & PROROSED 15 SABLE Y | \ % | |
: 23 FDC SIGNAGE MOUNTED ABOVE FDC BUILDING % | \ .
PROPOSED ADA PARKING —| o FIRE RISER ROOM | Ej§ I | |
II2|°/ MAX IN AN?i DIRECTION | . PROPOSED ADA PARKING SIGNAGE \i PROPOSED 4" WATER METER
% L=11.95, R=39.00
PROPOSED ADA CURB RAMP 12:1 MAX o\ s NMC2S O ELLIL A RASONE D B 0 3 A-17°33'43"
\\\\\\ 5 | | EEE%OTO%;;%S;)MENT PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EASEMENT N70°13" 10"W
| 2.5% | “\9? 5471.02—\ | S%'91 3' N
b Yo% % ) 4 5 n
0 | Z7]
PROPOSED RIGHT 5469.52 : : =3471.26 /=g | e | v vees Yy
IN/RIGHTOUT\ | ®0cccccee f
MOVEMENT ACCESS S = 5469
POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION / £471.88 8 E;(ECEPNTEDE‘:;\RCEZ
(REC NO B202897) \ 5470, 3 I F (REC. IO. 085541)
EXISTING ELECTRICAL 4 0 52
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN —| _ PROPOSED STEPS (TYP) = | _| \ —. —— AN - - ——— — — = e —— S70° 13" 10"E
Vo e — , A
|'o§ oooo 0000 . /_>&/i o233.I5(())3"W %
POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION = S [ I L@ N—546928 B EXCEPTED PORTION S89° 29 \ B 0%
] o o4 I ~
(REC NO B3160945) R\ S | -5 I BN _ 547005 EC NO. D3062842) o o { _ _/ o\ L=45.45, R=39.00
N T D I A 74 [ o =66°46'21"
PERMANENT EASEMENT TO REGIONAL 7 S ( A=66°4631
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 2 - \—
(REC NO D3124632) n \ﬁ% . L
- - o E ELLSWORTH AVE EXISTING 8.2' SIDEWALK TO REMAIY
N (ROW VARIES)

//\

-

e
s = —_— =

e = =
e

e
e

LEGEND:

PROPERTY LINE

LIMITS OF PLANNING AREA

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY SETBACK
5400 PROPOSED 5' CONTOUR
5401 PROPOSED 1' CONTOUR

—  EXISTING 5' CONTOUR

EXISTING 1' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM LINE

EXISTING STORM LINE

PROPOSED SAWCUT

PROPOSED STORM INLET

EXISTING STORM INLET

FLOW DIRECTION

PROPOSED SPOT GRADE

EXISTING SPOT GRADE

SLOPE AND DIRECTION

HP HIGH POINT

LP LOW POINT

GB GRADE BREAK
NOTES:

=
>
O
LL
O
O
ad
ol

consulting engineers

1.

ALL ELEVATION SPOTS ALONG CURB INDICATE
FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOTS SHALL
HAVE 2.0% MAX SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.
THE PROPOSED WATER QUALITY AND
DETENTION SYSTEMS AND ON-SITE STORM
SEWER SHALL BE PRIVATE AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.
MINIMUM SLOPES AWAY FROM BUILDING
SHALL BE 5% FOR 10" FOR LANDSCAPE AREA
AND 2% FOR IMPERVIOUS AREA.

MINIMUM SLOPES WITHIN PAVEMENT SHALL BE
0.5% FOR CONCRETE AND 1% FOR ASPHALT.
LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
SLOPE OF 2%.

15 SABLE APARTMENTS

GRADING PLAN

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 2ND SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 3RD SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 4TH SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 4TH SUBMITTAL

DATE
07/27/22
10/05/2022
11/09/2022
12/29/2022
03/22/2023

NO
1
2
3
4
5

PA/PM:

TAL

DRAWN BY:

ACL

JOB NO.:

22044

SCALE: 1" = 20'

SHEET

03

2022-4046-00 15 SABLE APARTMENTS




PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE (TYP) —

PROPOSED PARKING LOT DETENTION —
(HYDRAULICALLY CONNECTED TO DETENTION
POND BY STORM PIPE AND INLET) \—J

PROPOSED SUMPED STORM INLET (TYP) J1

LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE
EAST CONDOMINIUMS

REC. NO. 2155307

EXISTING HYDRANT
LOCATED ON SOUTH SIDE

[ OF ELLSWORTH

(SOUTH OF RTD TRACKS)

EXISTING FENCE (TO REMAIN)
PROPOSED DRAINAGE EAS

POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION

Y

>

L1

PROPOSED 8" WATER MAIN (T

>

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

(REC NO B202897)

EXISTING ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN

iN

‘ POCKET EASEMENT QWEST CORPORATION = /|

(REC NO B31 60945)

PERMANENT EASEMENT TO REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT
(REC NO D3124632)

~N
LN
\ A
%
*SA l
+
= @\ ~ ~—— 40.0' EASEMENT —=] | | N |
Xss ~— E 15T DRIVE | | 2 xso>—AWA/xsD XSD
(PRIVATE) PROPOSED BELOW GROUND DETENTION FACILITY
LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE A X — /— (ADS STORMTECIl-I SC-360 CHAMBER SYSTEM)
EAST CONDOMINIUMS - _i. XS> XS> XS> X — %—@ Wy |
REC. NO. 2155307 | + N |
CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER ey PROPOSED STORM OUTFALL TO BE CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET
N89° 40' 07"E MAIN TO EXISTING 8" DIP WATER —  CIDEWALL )
281.07" MAIN WITHIN 1ST DRIVE
L
4 At
—/ ENS %) |
% >
o / / f | |
- | " 1 | A | |
6.0' WATER UTILITY EASEMENT /
o . ] 00 fiik -4 N
| 23.0'FIRELANE S A N
| | -8 ACCESS EASEMENT —]— — — — — — — — / < =
LAY, A4 |
1\ \ J/ // _______ S A/ A/ A/ //D, )=0-6-0:0-0-¢ 2|<-|
| \+ N s = /g’ — W W W W [ /1 I — XS> oSS |
| 7~ | /] |
| 7 /| 1 EXISTING STREET LIGHT -
| N P e =7 SI>= —SD> TO REMAIN (TYP) =
| H §D§ / \Sb> SD> SD> SD> SD> D> g N
/ / 7/ X ¢
N A / . , |
I N(| 17 . pd ! - / | PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SERVICE TO TIE INTO EXISTING SANITARY STUB
-~ ! ' 1
: H\ A / X \\ FISCHOSIIDSUCIUE 35S UL b :  PROPOSED SIDEWALK EASEMENT %
/ A
| ) /| Af( ( l PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT I X/ ' x &
YP) | = | KNOX BOX WITH APPROVED HARDWARE || | EXCEPTED PORTION
! PROPOSED OUTLET STRUCTURE W
II I/ | | y || l //_ (REC. NO. D3062842) N |
A
al | A & | =<
| H 3| | __l ' | L7 ‘ |
! A
ll : = \ 1% [ T N Ao EXCEPTED PORTION
| H | | H | . ny Ve 7 || /J X (BOOK 5680, PG 359)
Al N | | , PROPOSED OUTLET STRUCTURE I |
| H lA | | | \ : [ | l ‘ =
5 | [ ] |
| J Ik TR | PROPOSED DETENTION POND | i APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF CONDUIT FOR |
| | H 7 | Y| FUTURE SIGNAL INTERCONNECT ON SABLE
| | (HYDRAULICALLY CONNECTED TO PARKING = =
8 | H | N E (CONTRACTOR TOR COORDINATE CONDUIT |
| LOT DETENTION BY STORM PIPE AND INLET) o
| I | H m/ / PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO ] | SN AND PULL BOX LOCATIONS WITH CITY
A 1E INSPECTOR
: H :8 | | : l l CONNECT TO BUILDING DRAINS (TYP) ] B S| SUCLY
= 7 /I | %
>
Xw\ H : | | : H g 1 <as <as <as - <as | [ %
|| D) <as H <as : 90’ Rof;v N\ — |
| H | | PROPOSED RETAINING WALL X . ' = |
| = | U (RE: LANDSCAPE TYP) X 13 | A
| H ! .0' WATER UTILITY EASEMENT 4 | | <
| | / | | =
| PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (TYP) ag
| || il > =2 =z
1 >
| H | N s =k |
| o MmO/
o L 1 A oEg
| | &
| | T | 53 =
| H | I— PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT | | > <
| o - A |
| g R m EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE TO REMAIN (TYP)
) E‘EE I fi " | | |
) = =
~ H / || | PROPOSED oz I X 3
A Rl f COURTYARD/PLAZA AREA Q2 I = | *(€ }
. S | | (RE: LANDSCAPE) 5 < | A 3
| (N | = & & 3 | SR EXISTING SANITARY MAIN TO REMAIN (TYP)
| i 10.0° UTICITY EASEMENT | B i A - |
’ n
™ H | | L , : r>\§1 - |
Y /Z | L || 3
| ﬂ | | B
| | | | i} % - EXISTING 12" PVC WATER
: H : || ey = = | % S MAIN TO REMAIN (TYP)
- A | < |
EMENT : || -7 3 l / S |
!_ L _l N—————— - ———— B || w A
< =
| | | | a
| | —— o o | EXISTING FIBER OPTICS TO REMAIN (TYP)
o o A " I~
| | r @ Ll 1= a ‘ |
}4_[_—{ S SD ~ SD> SD> —— s — ¢ (] | = A
| | r e ] | y [~ @ = |
| 23.0' FIRE LANE& ACCESS EASEMENT 4 7777 | ; | B .
| | | o \w | % wv
NA
| | H L | | 3
| | | 10.0' uTiTy EASEMENT .
| n
| : PROPOSED BUILDING OVERHANG (TYP) ﬁ W = |
ol | | = ? | | EXISTIN>(<3 FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN |
| | [l PROPOSED 15 SABLE | %
| | BUILDING PROPOSED UTILITY EASEMENT FOR METER | | | A
a | in
| | FDC WITH APPROVED KNOX CAP & FIRE RISER ROOM | ): w PROPOSED 4" WATER METER
| | FDC SIGNAGE MOUNTED ABOVE FDC q1 B %ﬂ 195, R=39.00 .
| | KNOX BOX WITH APPROVED HARDWARE EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL | R A=1[7°33'43" PROPOSED 6" DIP PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE
: | EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL N70° 13' 10"W |
| PSCO UTILITY EASEMENT EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN | I A "
a REC NO D4002763 | | N\ waldw y oy — - ! PROPOSED 4" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE
—+—|xcas | | Z ) %
1! | 32 EXISTING GAS MAIN TO REMAIN (TYP) W JX/ ¥E x X" =
N H | | W B w w2 W
LIPS p— e I o |
- LL ' < AN
| 5 1 /—%:% [ XG[—\M’ 3'QgAS < yoaslZ |
% | XGAS L ks | > x =
| | -~ X XE ﬁ XE 7
— D
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B F 233 50" ‘ \_ ? _ (REC. NO. D7085541) oy |
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N - = 1 P X
E ELLSWORTH AVE 3 ®» & |
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LEGEND:
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XE

XOH

XPHON

XGAS

XIRR

XFO
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NOTES:

PROPERTY LINE

LIMITS OF PLANNING AREA

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPERTY SETBACK

PROPOSED STORM LINE

EXISTING STORM LINE

PROPOSED INLET

EXISTING INLET

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED HYDRANT & VALVE

EXISTING HYDRANT & VALVE

PROPOSED SAN SEWER LINE

EXISTING SAN SEWER LINE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE

EXIST. OVERHEAD ELEC. LINE

EXISTING TELECOMM LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE

EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

1. THE PROPOSED WATER QUALITY AND
DETENTION SYSTEMS AND ON-SITE STORM
SEWER SHALL BE PRIVATE AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.

2. ALL SANITARY SERVICES SHALL BE PRIVATE AND
SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY

OWNERS.

3. ALL WATER SERVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES,
AND IRRIGATION LINES REQUIRE BACKFLOW

PRVENTERS.

10 20 40

SCALE: 1" = 20'

=
>
O
LL
O
O
ad
ol

consulting engineers
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UTILITY PLAN

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 2ND SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 3RD SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 4TH SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 4TH SUBMITTAL

DATE
07/27/22
10/05/2022
11/09/2022
12/29/2022
03/22/2023

NO
1
2
3
4
5

PA/PM:

TAL

DRAWN BY:

ACL

JOB NO.:

22044

SHEET

04
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3

— REINFORCED BACKFILL COMPACTED
T0O 95% MAXIMUM STD PROCTOR
DENSITY

— GRANLULAR, FREE
DRAINING FILL

— FINISHED GRADE LINE

—— STAGGER VERTICAL JOINTS
(CAP BLOCKS NOT SHOWN|

MATCHING CAP UNIT
MODULAR CONCRETE UNITS — .
T T SR et
\ffi‘\%‘}}}"‘:‘}? e
NSRS
NN -
z NN '
o e GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT BURY ONE ADDITIONAL
,-’\ } 1 PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS FUILL UNIT MIN. AT STEP LOCATION
Z 1 - —|| = GRAVEL LEVELING PAD 6 THICK
| : | T NOTES
4 4" DIk, DRAIN PIPE == | = | |[=I =" 1. THESE DETALS ARE GENERAL WALL LAYOUT & QUALITY INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND FOLLOW ALL OF BLOCK
i o GRAVEL MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN, SUBMITTAL AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
~ ‘a’fﬁ’ff}f;,f\} s 3URY DEPTH IS 1" FOR EACH UNDISTURBED SOIL — 2. BLOCKS TOBE VERSALOCK "STANDARD" SPLIT FACE OR APPROVED EQUAL. BLOCK COLORS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL.
WKL COURSE OF BLOCKS LAID ABOVE 3. WALL COLOR MUST MATCH ARCHITECTURE. SUBMIT FINAL BLOCK COLOR AND TEXTURE SAMPLE TO OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
FINISHED GRADE TO CONSTRUCTION,
SECTION VIEW GRAVEL LEVELING PAD 6* THICK STEPPING BASE DETALL 4. BACKFILL TO HAVE MAX PLASTICITY INDEX OF 25,
5 ALLRETAINING WALLS (OR ADDITION OF MULTIPLE TIERED WALLS) THAT EXCEED A FOUR FOOT HEIGHT OR INCLUDE A SURCHARGE
LOAD WILL REQUIRE A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO OBTAINING A PERMIT
34" = 10"

42"

T G~ 1X4 STEELRAILNG

MESH PANEL

2'X2" TUBE STEEL
POST

42"

GUARD RAIL
CONNECTION - RE:
STRUCTURAL

RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SEGME!
RETAINING WALL DESIGN AND
REINFORCEMENT

9 GUARD

NTAI

48" MAX

SECTION

RAIL

T === 1X4 STEEL RAILING

2'X2" TUBE STEEL
POST

———— SEGMENTAL
RETAINING WALL
RE: STRUCTURAL

ELEVATION

NOTES:

1. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING DESIGN AND REINFORCEMENT
2. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS

3. ALL METAL TO BE POWDER COATED

4. FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT TO WALL VARIES, RE: GRADING PLAN

1|| — 1|_0||

archlieecececure

S h OP W OrMK S

Elevation
Side View
15 Holes
AR
-
=
Elevation

— e ili " ||1 e

/

F R

Notes:

Reinforced With 1 #4 Rebar Lengthwise.

Weight: 200 Ibs.

5,000 P.5.1. Minimum Strength Envirocore Concrete.

We Produce A Green And Environmentally Friendly Product.

o

Model #5800

15 SABLE APARTMENTS
SITE DETAILS

Copeland Enterprises, Inc.
904 South Lipan
Denver, CO 80223

No Scale

Copeland Standard Wheel Stop

Page 40

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN RE-SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN RE-SUBMITTAL

DATE
07/15/22
10/05/22
11/09/22

NO.
1
2
3

PA/ PM:

Approver

DRAWN BY:

Author

JOBNO.:

Author

@ WHEEL STOP DETAIL

SHEET

05
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CURBSIDE LANDSCAPING TABLE

1 TREE/40LF + 1 SHRUBS /40 SF

Curbside

Landscaping Width Length Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs

Description Required Provided Required Provided
S SABLE BLVD 10’ 239 6 5* 60 77

*RAILROAD SIGN CONFLICT
**22 ORNAMENTAL GRASSES (5 GALLON) INCLUDED MAKING UP 29% OF THE TOTAL SHRUB COUNT FOR CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE.

_ANDSCAPE STREET BUFFER TABLE

1 TREE + 10 SHRUBS /40 LF

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

{]

Street Frontage | enath Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs Width Width
Buffer Description g Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided
E. ELLSWORTH BLVD 185 5 5 46 107 20 20

E. 1ST DRIVE 79 2 1* 20 50 20 20

*UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE CONFLICT

NON-STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER TABLE

1 TREE + 5 SHRUBS /40 LF

| ocati Buffer Description | enath Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs Width Width
ocation (1 Tree & 5 Shrubs per 40 LF) g Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided

WEST P.L. 15' WIDE REQ. - 10" WIDE PROVIDED 354 15 16 45 52 15' **10'

NORTH P.L. 15' WIDE REQ. - 10" WIDE PROVIDED 169 7 7 22 25 15' **10'

*TALL LANDSCAPE SCREEN USED IN THESE LOCATIONS.

1.25 Plants / 5 LF of total building perimeter = Total Plants Required
Building Description Building Trees Trees Tall Shrubs Tall Shrubs |Regular Shrubs|Regular Shrubs| Total Plants Total Plants
Perimeter Required 5% Provided Required 15% Provided Required 80% Provided Required Provided
ELLSWORTH AVENUE 169 2 0* 6 8 34 46 42 o4
7))
S. SABLE BLVD (MUR %
NOT APPLICABLE) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 1
“UTILITY CONELICT 8
T
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING TABLE .
1 TREE + 6 SHRUBS PER ONE 9X19' ISLAND, 1 ISLAND PER 15 SPACES LLI 2
. . Number of Trees Trees Shrubs Shrubs | Z
Parking Lot Description Islands Required Provided Required Provided m <
EAST AND NORTH OF 3 4 4 24 % < D)
BUILDING U) L_IIJ
(a8
O <
- —
WATER USE TABLE "
a
Water Conserving Non-Water Conserving ZE)
Area Non Water (2) Irrigation (Non-Sod) Irrigation (Sod) Total Area (0P
SITE 0 21,832 (33%) 2981 (4%) 66,553 %
on 0 4,115 (100%) 0 (0%) 4115 i
TOTAL 0 25,947 (37%) 2,981 (4%) 70,668
< =HEE
NEHEEE
£2(23|2/2|2
<|lww(lalao|w|u
S(Z|Zz|x|x|ax
2|32 2|2
HEIEIEIE
5|5 3|3
@@ |EE

DATE
07/27/22
10/05/22
11/07/22
12/23/22
02/17/23

NO
1
2
3
4
5

PA/PM: CH

DRAWN BY: CB

JOBNO.:

SHEET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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EIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 CU. YARDS/1,000 SF. S E
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE O SLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS TREES ; :
2. EXISTING STREET LIGHTS ARE LOCATED AT THE BACK OF PROPOSED DETACHED SIDEWALK ALONG SABLE BLVD. REMAINING SITE LIGHTING IS TO BE DETERMINED AND WILL BE Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing O g %
INCLUDED WITH THE NEXT SUBMITTAL. CAL 2 Catalpa speciosa Western Catalpa 25" Cal Per Plan g°
EOA 3 Quercus robur English Oak 2.5" Cal Per Plan ‘
3. SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS AND PLAZAS ON SITE ARE TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISHED STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE. WHERE AREAS ARE CALLED OUT AS ENHANCED CONCRETE, HAC 6 Celts occidenals Westem Hackberry 25" Cal Per Plan
AREAS TO HAVE SAND FINISH AND SCORED AS SHOWN. THE COLOR OF THE ENHANCED CONCRETE IS TO BE DETERMINED. SPECIALTY PAVERS TO BE USED AS PAVING ACCENTS AT — : —— : —
SELECT SITE LOCATIONS. AL CRUSHER FINES PATHWAYS ARE TO BE GRAY IN COLOR. SHA 7 Gleditsia triacanthos inermis 'Shademaster Shademaster Honeylocust 25" Cal Per Plan
WAS 3 Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthom 25" Cal Per Plan
4, ALLUTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN TREES
Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
5. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR SBH 10 Picea glauca Densata Black Hils Spruce 5 Ht Per Plan
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR - : — .
TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. AUS 3 Pinus g Austian Pine o't Per Plan
PLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
6.  ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS, MUST BE Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
WATERED BY AN AUTOATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS ABS 10 Amelanchier x grandifiora Autumn Brillance Serviceberry 5Gal Per Plan
FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. PYG 50 Potenilla fruticosa 'Yellow Gern' Yellow Gem Potentila 5 Gal Per Plan
7. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS IN A MANNER THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNIBLE. A RSA 43 Perovsk!a _ ?”'P“‘f'fo"a — Russian '5399 5 Gal Per Plan
5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO RSD 7 Perovskia artiplicifolia ‘Little Spire Dwarf Russian Sage 5 Gal Per Plan
ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). MLL 32 Philadephus microphyllus Littleleaf Mockorange 5 Gal Per Plan
PPB 9N Potentilla fruticosa 'Pink Beauty' Pink Beauty Potentilla 5Gal Per Plan
8. ALLPROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10. GLS 45 Rhus aromatica 'Grow-Low’ Gro- Low Fragrant Sumac 5Gal Per Plan
SQC 16 Ribes cereum Wax Currant 5Gal Per Plan
PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN SHRUBS
Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
S EED SC HED U LE BSG 29 Cytisus purgan ‘Spanish Gold' Spanish Gold Broom 5 Gal Per Plan
SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX (WITH FORBS) WETLAND MIX (WITHOUT FORBS) MPA 87 Arctostaphylos 'Panchito’ panchito Manzanita 5Gal Per Plan
o o YIT 46 Yucca filamentosa 'lvory Tower' Ivory Tower Yucca 5Gal Per Plan
Scientific Name Common Name PLS lbs/ac PLS/sq ft % of PLS/sf Scientific Name Common Name PLS Ibs/ac PLS/sq ft ) of PLS/sf SMB 11 Picea glauca 'St. Mary's Broom! St. Mary's Broom Spruce 3Gal Per Plan
GRAMINOIDS GRAMINOIDS PLANT TYPE: ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
Achnatherum hymenoides  Indian ricegrass 50 12 8 Beckmannia syzigachne ~ American sloughgrass 08 21 15.78 Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
Andropogon gerardii Big bluestem 38 11 7 Carex nebrascensis Nebraska sedge 1.2 19 14.55 " m
Andropogon halli Sand bluestem 40 10 7 Eleocharis palustris Creeping spikerush 09 13 9.92 BLO 2% Blouteloua , gra'CI”IS — Blonde Ambition IBIue Crama Grass 1 Gal Per Plan
Calamovilfa longifolia Prairie Sandreed 20 13 8 Elymus canadensis Canada wildrye 33 7 572 DMG 5 Miscanthus sinensus "Yaku Jima Dwarf Maiden Grass 1 Gal Per Plan P
Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 1.0 9 6 Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 16 15 11.15 GHM 161 Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal Heavy Metal Switch Grass 1 Gall5 Gal* Per Plan |-_||J
Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 45 14 9 Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 33 14 10.46 .
Schizachyrium scoparium  Little bluestem 3.0 13 8 Schoenoplectus acutus Hardstem bullrush 1.6 11 8.34 PLANT TYPE: PERENNIALS ; . , :D)
Sorghastrum nutans Indiangrass 40 16 10 Schoenoplectus maritimus ~ Alkali bullrush 14 8 5.83 Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing 0
Sporo'bollus cryptandrus ~ Sand dropseed 0.1 13 8 Spartina pectinata Prairie cordgrass 78 24 18.25 LAM 30 Stachys byzantine 'Silver Carpet Flowerless Lambs Ear 1Gal Per Plan T
Graminoid Totals 24 10 0 - 0 " " HBU 20 Agastache cana Double Bubble Mint Hyssop 1 Gal Per Plan O
FORBS ' GAU 26 Gaura lindheimeri Whirling Butterflies 1Gal Per Plan LLI N
Eriogonum umbellatum  Sulphur-flower buckwheat 2.0 10 6 Drill Seeded Rate: 21.8 PLS#/Acre OAL 108 Allium "millenium'’ Ornamental Allium 1 Gal Per Plan 1 o
Gaillardia aristata Blanket flower 2.5 8 5 Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 21.8 PLS#/Acre MR *GHM IN RIGHT OF WAY TO BE 5 GALLON m <ZE
Heterotheca villosa Hairy false goldenaster 08 12 7 Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 43.6 PLS#/Acre ot Lt
Penstemon angustifolius ~ Broadbeard beardtongue 1.5 9 6 g —— < (@)
Ratibida columnifera Upright prairie coneflower 0.6 10 6 HYDROZONE WATER USE: U) L
Forb Totals 74 4 30 VERYLOW =
LO ©)
TOTAL 347 159 100 — Z
L
Drill Seeded Rate: 34.7 PLS#lAcre MR ol
Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 34.7 PLS#/Acre v v v e <C
Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 69.4 PLS#/Acre HYDROZONE WATER USE: ((}))
VERY LOW I
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM SEEDING OPERATIONS IN ALL AREAS DISTURBED AND AS INDICATED ON LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX <ZE
(WITH FORBS) IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON RESULTS FROM SOIL TESTING AFTER RIGHT OF WAY SIDEWALK INSTALLATION AND BEFORE SEED PLANTING. -l
BLACK BEAUTY FESCUE SUPPLIER : GRAFF'S TURF 1(800)280-TURF
CHARACTERISTICS:
IRRIGATED LOW WATER USE 2 E E = s
TURF DARK GREEN E =|5|2|3
MEDIUM TEXTURE % § 2312|2
MEDIUM HEAT TOLERANCE % ‘é’ % % |
HIGH WEAR TOLERANCE P HE 3|3
St
= 5|
Ol—|N|m|< |
=
PA/PM: CH
DRAWN BY: CB
JOBNO.:
SHEET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE — x5y ) T ;
EAST CONDOMINIUMS T — \ | o .
o ~ REC. NO 2155307 \\  40.0' EASEMENT
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10'NON STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER \ 0 - o 7 ‘ % -k
‘ Lo o] ASTS v 2 g
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|/ | ‘ s
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| / A
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\ (RE: ARCHITECTURE) J | géggg;u PRAIREMIX(WITH | + v CONCRETE EDGER
T : SPADE CUT EDGER ———
e ) | Lt Lt
— fl = l WETLAND MIX (WITHOUT FORBS) =+ + - STEEL EDGER
E 4 T EMENT 2 {8.1) =
| X . g “ \ B EAgEMENT 3 % &1 . GUARDRAIL SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL
| IRE LANE EASEMENT A | .
] - : __\ UTILITY EASEMENT e 3 LANDSCAPE BOULDER WALL oD
& ——RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT: LY | |
. BIKE RACK
. ! CKS 111
z d 4 5
PROPOSED SABLE 15 kT | S | |
—(18) BUILDING 4 R | |
— ek \
\.l \ = ‘
> Sl ‘ .
— ; 1 ) \ : 1 SITE DETAIL KEYNOTES:
ok ++-w v {} 3.1 N ‘ ‘ = “
. DETENTION,, (? P | , | EXISTING CONDITIONS
T AREA - {}{} {}{} e ] | | 0.1 TRANSFORMER
L e “ e @ \ 2N | | 02 JUNCTION BOX
e v {} {} 7\ |
s g A | | 03 STREETLIGHT
St g AV AREK <€D [ | | 04  STOPLIGHT ”
i v s {} {}{} = @ | \ | 05  PROPERTYLINE ]
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U N e / ;‘ B " CURBSIDE ANDSCHPE NE | PAVING & SURFACING DETAIL e
S AT , K I X0 | 14 CONCRETE - BROOM FINISH L
D A AN - 2 2 | 12 CONCRETE - SANDSCAPE L
7 OO ¢ @ md ) \g = | 13 CRUSHER STONE SURFACING RE: AISHEET 10 LU))
RN @ b 128 14 CEDARMULCH LL]
- L NEST 2o K OPEN LAWN AREA -+ Z ' I Y ilﬁ CjwEg 15  POURED IN PLACE RUBBER SURFACING RE: GISHEET 10 1 %
. P — | 5~ o N | o < p 5] 2
- S U R~ | ‘ {l o 2g  C 16 IRRIGATED TURF
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| - | /% 77 I DI AR z lHoy N - N L]
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- R | % WA D A A v N < <
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| B o 2RI~ AR 2 3.3 : :
| | - " Y @ 32 CONCRETE HEADER RE: DISHEET 10 %
| J‘ B g Y (22)(42) 33 STEELEDGER RE: BISHEET 10 Z
: | % —% A | = 34 CONCRETE ART PLINTH RE: BISHEET 13 3
4 \ ‘ o
| Sy 5 2 i ~ \ RAILINGS, BARRIERS & FENCING DETAIL
| ‘ B AL ek 41 STARRAILING RE: CISHEET 12
| ) S : | | ) o | b 42 RAMPRALLING RE: C/SHEET 12
| - # BUILDING OVERHANG—— | | & I I 43 GUARDRAL RE: DISHEET 12
: @ \ ( ¢ SITE FURNISHINGS & SIGNS DETAIL
’ | a i 51 BIKERACK RE: CISHEET 11
EXISTIN 1 J 52 PICNIC TABLE RE: BISHEET 11
FENCE | 1 o |l H{ UILDING ENTRANCE 53 SHADE STRUCTURE RE: ARCHITECTURE
10 REMAIN J‘ | . 54 6'BENCH RE: AISHEET 11
| | |’ | _ DRAINAGE DETAIL EHEEE
POCKET EASEMENT— : l” ) SCO UTILITY EASEMENT | 61  DETENTION RE:CIVIL EEEEE
QWEST CORPORATION | | @ REC. NO. D4002763 ‘ 62  UNDERGROUND DETENTION RE: CIVIL z|>12|2|= =
(REC NO B202897) | | "] - 63 MAINTENANCE VEHICLE ACCESS RE: CIVIL 525|225
XGAS | /7 =151512/2
] | ; ®_\ ROPERTY LINE SITE LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL DETAIL w2 |2|2|2
‘ A==kl
: |] | | {21 Z ” | 71 TRANSFORMER RE: ELECTRICAL | |2
— 4 ‘
_ N\ Y = SELEEEE PLANTING & LANDSCAPE DETAIL
KRG o SRR A N VR ‘ 8.1 SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX (WITH FORBS) RE: ISHEET 10
) ok NS AN 2 SSSOOOPY RSy it o5 EASEMENT KX 82 WETLAND MIX (WITHOUT FORBS)
B (5. ~ A ONGON SRR e 83 LANDSCAPE BOULDER RE: HISHEET 10
N ' Avava MISCELLANEOUS DETAIL M
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[—— = o | @ GATHERING AREA WITHIN PRIVATE COURTYARD PA/PM CH
SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYPi/ <> “
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LOT 1 CHERRY GROVE - - = - — 1 - LEGEND
EAST CONDOMINIUMS XS> XS> XS> XS> )Z XS> 7L| B> —@9
REC.NO 3 TURF
, 2155307 18T DRIVE J o A = s
. S “ 3-MPA I 3 - — *
SN —_ 2-PPB MPA- — DECIDUOUS TREE
’ - = 170' NON STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER T 3 MPA il /5_'B ‘o SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX (WITH FORBS) 4
1B D %{ — L | WETLAND MIX (WITHOUT FORBS SRR .
gL B RE e TSE N | ( ) O
- I 1 AN ) \ N g 8
§§8é—‘<" D s | | EVERGREEN TREE _ NS &
- | N%an n 15
) | 1 | % %)
2-HAC # 2 ar Y ! % : / I N ! / MPJ& 4 EXISTING TREE ‘
| S ) Y [ ] Y ~ 1-6LS (PROTECT IN PLACE)
oA = | RN s —xss 7.ppg55)
3,856 —AX % (D | [ I AT | T
4 b ’gllt I I I | I @ I ORNAMENTAL TREE
qggﬁ X (‘W"; SID) SO <O = \2% -
3615 3P o0 L T-CKO=== _— SHRUBS, GRASSES, @;}OGQ
N I . \II I il _ZF;\;C#’A 3 x PERENNIALS T Q
. W - - 1
= lir PROPOSED TUCK UNDER 133"4‘3 PLANT SCHEDULE
: S I PARKING N A
Loy o Non STREET/,}FR (RE: ARCHITECTURE) 3= PLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS TREES
U v Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
> | —— e | :
1 ;‘I a STORM EASEMENT ' "
é) | 2 WATER EASEMENT i CAL 2 Catalpa speciosa WesteIn Catalpa 25" Cal Per Plan
I o= L_')ng_'ll|f||1|g\|(5 IlfﬁgEE I\/[IEI'EAI\?'IEMENT < 9 EOA 3 Quercus robur English Oak 2.5" Cal Per Plan
ARSA | —RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT © HAC 6 Celtis occidentalis Western Hackberry 2.5" Cal Per Plan
5-PPB n SHA 7 Gleditsia friacanthos inermis ‘Shademaster Shademaster Honeylocust 25" Cal Per Plan
1-SBH ? y
3318 | ” n WAS 3 Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthomn 2.5" Cal Per Plan
/9 g = PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN TREES
X | PROPOSED SABLE 15 © Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacin
-GHM il
| o | é 3-ABS BUILDING YT SBH 10 Picea glauca 'Densata’ Black Hills Spruce 5" Ht Per Plan
] 10-GHM -PPB " AUS 3 Pinus nigra Austrian Pine 6' Ht. Per Plan
Pl . >
| | i — 1 as 13% o X% PLANT TYPE: DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
| a o— - - o o
| | Q L 3MPA 3.PPR AN é E Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing
1-SBH 1 *]) DETENTION < . NN B S-MLL w O ABS 10 Amelanchier x grandifiora Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry 5 Gal Per Plan
2-ABS G S AREA 7 R0 s ——— 3-MPA = . |
P ﬁ ) ) Vs > OO PYG 50 Potentilla fruticosa 'Yellow Gem' Yellow Gem Potentilla 5Gal Per Plan
gggﬁ —~— | 329% VAN 6= 5 RSA 43 Perovskia artiplicifolia Russian Sage 5Gal Per Plan
N I I | PLAY AREA | 7 < RSD 7 Perovskia artiplicifolia 'Little Spire' Dwarf Russian Sage 5Gal Per Plan
:“ ‘ A ‘I ” 5.0AL / e“ ) A MLL 32 Philadephus microphyllus Littleleaf Mockorange 5Gal Per Plan (dp)
| ® “ w %ﬁ% 7 3pYG = | PPB 91 Potentilla fruticosa 'Pink Beauty' Pink Beauty Potentilla 5 Gal Per Plan L_llJ
|4 :)‘ L \\ISMB pPlof . _3.GAU 2-GLS GLS 45 Rhus aromatica ‘Grow-Low' Gro- Low Fragrant Sumac 5 Gal Per Plan D
| \ P ik 8 — 3-GLS ggm 6-PPB . SQC 16 Ribes cereum Wax Currant 5Gal Per Plan 0
(1 ,, 3OMEN—<—Ac\Y —3PYG ' AGHMS PLANT TYPE: EVERGREEN SHRUBS L
o | |~ 129Gf.|3_|gM 1-E0A  8-0AL >-YIT 5vim — = b v 5 - — : I
N ” 1944 2015 11BL0 © . _aRsA . 0. enus pecies Common Name Min. Size Spacing @)
;‘ | d i | - \ & \ 7-LAM X ?@,@; _3.ABS BSG 29 Cytisus purgan 'Spanish Gold' Spanish Gold Broom 5Gal Per Plan LLI wn
| 1% A — 8-BLO ASs MPA 87 Arctostaphylos 'Panchito' panchito Manzanita 5Gal Per Plan Qo
P ; o OPEN LAWN AREA [ i — Z
e | | y — gk/m © YIT 46 Yucca filamentosa vory Tower' Ivory Tower Yucca 5 Gal Per Plan a0 <
| : | I / e AT \)‘l | . | 3:HBU A SMB 11 Picea glauca 'St. Mary's Broom' St. Mary's Broom Spruce 3 Gal Per Plan < %)
A | Iy _LOWER PATIO N 1-EOA e ;‘: 3 _3MPA ‘: < PLANT TYPE: ORNAMENTAL GRASSES (D LL
g —I,r - \I\ &8&'— \@ 11-0AL 5 / / — 3-LAM * 8-GHM \ = Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing To) 5
I | / 7153§BYLGO 1 ol | 12BLO AR 3-DMG ” BLO 292 Bouteloua gracillis Blonde Ambition Blue Grama Grass 1Gal Per Plan Z
| ./ g S N — 3DMG | 3-PPB A DMG 55 Miscanthus sinensus 'Yaku Jima' Dwarf Maiden Grass 1Gal Per PI N
=< | ]! > ‘ _ Yezrant 3RSA | 10' WIDE CURBS|TE LANDSCAPE AREA , il , , il LL
- ¥ | | /= | ” ; 380 N | GHM 161 Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal Heavy Metal Switch Grass 1 Gall5 Gal* Per Plan o
I i | | | | /- : — 3HBU 50 FROM RR SIGN g PLANT TYPE: PERENNIALS 6
= | _ gﬁmﬂ \ Abbr. No. Genus Species Common Name Min. Size Spacing n
: el | _ — A AN
‘ I . f ) 3 UPPER PATIO L  96AU 2 LAM 30 Stachys byzantine 'Silver Carpet Flowerless Lambs Ear 1Gal Per Plan %
0 E L “ — | 3 MPA HBU 20 Agastache cana Double Bubble Mint Hyssop 1Gal Per Plan <
O A2 / 3YIT ! h —1-GLS i GAU 26 Gaura lindheimeri Whirling Butterflies 1Gal Per Plan —
O RSy N j- e e e ;Iggé A OAL 108 Allum ‘millnium’ Omamental Allum 1 Gal Per Plan
% O ?ZOé\HLM - | ) | = *GHM IN RIGHT OF WAY TO BE 5 GALLON
A+ | 3-MPA -,
5-PPB a ;. a
4-SQC \ |
P T TN ) | PSCO UTILITY EASEMENT 2
3GLS% I | REC. NO. D4002763 SEED SCHEDULE
: l ol e ® ——BUILDING ENTRANCE \8 SANDHILL PRAIRIE MIX (WITH FORBS) WETLAND MIX (WITHOUT FORBS)
1 . o
X I l > Scientific Name Common Name PLS Ibs/ac PLS/sq ft % of PLS/sf Scientific Name Common Name PLS Ibs/ac PLS/sq ft % of PLS/sf e
MR N
POCKET EASEMENT—} Il \ GRAMINOIDS GRAMINOIDS £ EEIS|S
QWEST CORPORATION ° |I Achnatherum hymenoides  Indian ricegrass 50 12 8 Beckmannia syzigachne  American sloughgrass 08 21 15.78 2|3 % % % %
(REC NO B202897) ' VL ) D Andropogon gerardii Big bluestem 38 11 7 Carex nebrascensis Nebraska sedge 12 19 14.55 ng‘ % 2|2 é é
|9 9-0AL — | X Andropogon halli Sand bluestem 4.0 10 7 Eleocharis palustris Creeping spikerush 09 13 9.92 e
XGAS p ping sp z|z|Z|=Z
] l %BK/I% i é Calamovilfa longifolia Prairie Sandreed 20 13 8 Elymus canadensis Canada wildrye 33 7 572 ; é é 2|2
1-SBH o EXISTING GAS LINE: a i v Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 1.0 9 6 Panicum virgatum Switchgrass 16 15 11.15 == ci:» é
3-GLS ; H 3MLL \ I 73 GLS . Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 45 14 9 Pascopyrum smithii Western wheatgrass 33 14 1046 PP =
1 g,g/lm ~ : ; A-MPA —— ! : : KGAS L Schizachyrium scoparium  Little bluestem 3.0 13 8 Schoenoplectus acutus Hardstem bullrush 1.6 11 8.34
AMLL Nare : ?é)l\//% r » ! ’ . : ’, Sorghastrum nutans Indiangrass 4.0 16 10 Schoenoplectus maritimus ~ Alkali bullrush 14 8 5.83
(%% Bﬁ% 123l O_\UH : : X@AS € A < ¢ 4 148L0 | i \ i Sporobolus cryptandrus ~ Sand dropseed 0.1 13 8 Spartina pectinata Prairie cordgrass 78 24 18.25
- 1_SMB L : 5 0o 25| EASEMENT g s <2 £ 1'GLS\L X o Gramino’d TOIa/S 274 110 70
2GLS 3.8SG a - ' . . A RSO N — ol S Tota 30 160 100
3PYG — : 3PYRE=—— = ¥ i 5% 3 0-t XE X ,
2-SMB ———=—e 2o - : 8 5 2-\PA o 1] Forss . .
9-BL0 —— 3 - 11188II|7|% - %9 / “ . / S é: . = > 5'BLO\IE‘<J \ Eriogonum umbellatum Sulphur-flower buckwheat 2.0 10 6 Drill Seeded Rate: 21.8 PLS#/Acre = § § § =
S L 13- GHM: o T = \ i ZONS S g%LLg % % Gaillardia aristata Blanket flower 25 8 5 Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 21.8 PLS#/Acre o SNEEEE
\ﬂﬁg\é S 1-SMB ——— SIS St IO o O-MPA= ) . ) \ 3Gk / © \ U Heterotheca villosa Hairy false goldenaster 0.8 12 7 Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 43.6 PLS#/Acre o
o 4 ; T / 8-OAL - (G ’\‘ 18 e e ";%IBgLO_— . L —4 _ \ - 5-0AL A Penstemon angustifolius  Broadbeard beardtongue 1.5 9 & e
\@4 1-PYGS \;; — TR T T 7 o R OﬁEXI;?'Y/LIN/ #FO 2-DMG 1 < \ Ratibida columnifera Upright prairie coneflower 0.6 10 6 HYDROZONE WCEEE; EC?\IIEV =1 hal R S e
/ 0 XFO  — X Xpor] XFO Ng———————A4— XFO TY LINE p— I XFO : - %' o - | Forb Totals 74 48 30
= _ I ’ ~ ~——— EXISTING POWERLINE—=/ — —_— - IX&,
' SIGHTTRIANGLE, TYP==—"=——————>=<————"  TELEPHONE LINES— . i G B oromL U7 159 100 PA/PM: CH
rrrrrr PERMANENT EASEMENT TO REGIONAL———=—— = == — — — — —— = SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP—— i — \ _ E— DRAWN BY: CB
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT E. ELLSWORTH AVE - - I e e o J0B NO:
8.9FT SIDEWALK TO REMAIN | K o , Mechanical Broadcast Rate: 34.7 PLS#/Acre v v v ;
: Hand Broadcast Areas Rate: 69.4 PLS#/Acre ——
\ HYDROZONE WATER USE:
} | VERY LOW SHEET
| 0 10 20 40" NORTH 9
. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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1-6" OR 1/2 0.C. SPACING
MIN. PLANTING SETBACK

TO EDGE OF PLANTING AREA

\

GoF

= PLANTPIT

AFTER PLANTING HAND SPADE
BETWEEN SHRUBS TO 6" DEPTH.

EQ. EQ.

\

\!

Oave

A

\
RS

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
.........

TREE PROTECTION AREA

1.5 X's THE DISTANCE BETWEEN TRUNK AND DRIPLINE, OR 1 FOOT FOR EVERY DIAMETER
INCH OF TRUNK, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

ZONE 1
Branch Protection

PROTECT LOWER BRANCHES OF TREE CANOPY. CONTACT CITY FORESTER IF ANY PRUNING
IS NEEDED

ZONE 2

Y Q@ %
NP N SA .
;?’%Z(\v(\.\ Trunk Protection
X A N\ ) 4
BII-éAT,\IATI\?TSAI\-lFﬁ\Ll\-#TB(ES QUAL %{Q;{o\)’gzgg REQUIRED IF WHEELED CONSTRUCTION
XK EQUIPMENT INVOLVED WITHIN 10' OR
LIST AND PLANT SPACING i \<,>’<>@§<’>\ LESS
DETAIL FOR SPACING) o MO
< /‘\/‘\/ N/ >
= 0900
4" MIN. MULCH OVER 5 KKK P
ENTIRE BED; DO NOT L e9a%%% ¢
COVER CROWNS OF AAANAASAN PROVIDE SNOW FENCING OR EQUAL AT
PLANTS 9.0 ¢ \‘/0\/ P DRIPLINE (MIN.)
/‘\/‘\/ \/‘\/ \/‘\ '
0009090999
----- ! - XXX XA XD ATTACH SIGNS TO FENCING EVERY AT EACH TREE:
LIl e e e Rl ot Ll e S L RISl |
CONTINUOUS T | ST e il | Sl
PLANTING BED KEEP OUT
EXTENDING
ONDER PLAVTS ZONE 3 TREE PROTECTION
USE SPECIFIED .
PLANTING SOIL MIX Root P rotection AREA
\
SUBGRADE VARIES PER TREE SIZE
NO MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION

ORNAMENTAL GRASS/PERENNIAL PLANTING

7 =— MULCH,
b \ (e "--.III%;’;"&
[ ) CONSTRUCT WATERING = X
PN RING AROUND SHRUB. - ~
e BACKFILL MATERIAL. \
~— COMPACTED SUBGRADE.
1% X ROOTBALL DIA.
/ #
A SCALE: NTS B SCALE: NTS
NOTES:
1. ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED. REMOVING THE
WIRE WILL NOT BE AN EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS.
2. DONOT CUT SINGLE LEADER. PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD AND
CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DIRECTION ONLY.
3. ALL TREES TO BE STAKED IN THE SAME DIRECTION,

WRAP ENTIFIQEI SURFACE OF TRUNK TO
SECOND BRANCH WITH SPECIFIED TREE
WRAP MATERIAL SECURED AT TOP AND
BOTTOM & AT 2-FT. INTERVALS. RE:
SPECS FOR TIMING.

/

GRASS AREAS.

MINIMUM

L 2 XROOT BALL DIA L

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING

SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

!

STAKING DIRECTION

12" NYLON TREE STRAP ON GUY WIRE AND AROUND TREE TRUNK.
1/2" DIAM. WHITE PVC PIPE SECTION ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE.

14 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE, DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED.

6'WOOD TREE STAKE (2 MIN.) (4' EXPOSED)
SETROOT COLLAR 3" HIGHER THAN GRADE AT WHICH TREE GREW

FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT
SLOPE SIDES OF PIT AS SHOWN. ROUGHEN SIDES PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.

STAKE TO EXTEND MIN. 24" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL.

48" CIRCLE OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (4" DEEP) AROUND BASE OF TREES IN

REMOVE ALL TWINE AND WIRE BASKET ENTIRELY. PULL BURLAP BACK 2/3

D SCALE: NTS

TN

C

EXTENDS FROM DRIPLINE TO DRIPLINE

TREE PROTECTION (AS REQUIRED)

AREA

SCALE: NTS

NOTES:

1.

2,

3.

ANY BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOTBALL WILL BE REJECTED. REMOVING THE WIRE WILL NOT BE
AN EXCUSE FOR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS.

DO NOT CUT SINGLE LEADER. PRUNE DAMAGED OR DEAD WOOD AND CO-DOMINANT LEADERS
AT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S DIRECTION ONLY.

ALL TREES TO BE STAKED IN THE SAME DIRECTION.

DO NOT CUT OR DAMAGE LEADER
12" NYLON TREE STRAP ON GUY WIRE AND AROUND TREE TRUNK.

1/2" DIAM. WHITE PVC PIPE SECTION ON ENTIRE LENGTH OF EACH WIRE.

G 6WOOD TREE STAKE (2 MIN.) (4 EXPOSED)
| = 14 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE, DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED.
SET ROOT COLLAR 3" HIGHER THAN GRADE AT WHICH TREE GREW

48" CIRCLE OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (4" DEEP) AROUND BASE OF TREES IN GRASS
AREAS.

REMOVE ALL TWINE AND WIRE BASKET ENTIRELY. PULL BURLAP BACK 2/3 MINIMUM

T FORM SAUCER AROUND EDGE OF TREE PIT
SLOPE SIDES OF PIT AS SHOWN. ROUGHEN SIDES PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIXTURE
3 : STAKE TO EXTEND MIN. 24" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL.
L 5 X ROOTBALL DIA L fre UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
. EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING
SCALE: NTS

’ DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

15 SABLE
LANDSCAPE DETAILS

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 2ND SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 3RD SUBMITTAL

TECHNICAL REVISION 01
TECHNICAL REVISION 02

DATE
07/27/22
10/05/22
11/07/22
12/23/22
02/17/23

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

d ~ | N T |W©O
=
PA/PM: CH
DRAWN BY: CB
JOBNO.:

SHEET

10
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4" CRUSHER
FINES COMPACTED

PLANTING AREA

STEEL EDGER

95% COMPACTED v
SUBGRADE
NOTES:
1. 1/4"MINUS AGGREGATE GRAY GRANITE CRUSHER FINES.
2. INSTALL CRUSHER FINES IN TWO LIFTS.
A CRUSHER STONE SURFACING 3 STEEL EDGER
SCALE: 3'=1-(0" SCALE: 3'=1-(0"
LANDSCAPING
6"
STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE,

1/2'R EDGES, BROOM FINISH
PARALLEL WITH LENGTH OF EDGER

—— CONCRETE PAVING

o

— QD— (2) NO. 4# REBAR, CONTINUOUS - TYP

TOPSOIL, 80% STD PROCTOR DENSITY

, Ry TYP
MATERIAL VARIES, RE: PLAN
2% 5 #5@ TOP - CONT
< L, EXPANSION JOINT
0 N — CONCRETE PAVING
9;:: \: E . A 7N
J N / #4 REBAR @ 16" 0.C. VERTICAL
e FINISHED GRADE
Z{lﬁ% #4 REBAR @ 18" 0.C. HORIZONTAL
@ | CIP CONCRETE FOOTING
b 4ll ~. qlll 4ll b
i 0 i
<4 o {J&" _
STEEL STAKE Al °°
*— — NOTE:
q\, -2 q\, 1)2-#4 REBAR CONT @ FTG 3" CLR MIN
2) EXPANSION JOINT NEXT TO BUILDING
CONCRETE BAND AS WELL AS NEXT TO
EXISTING BRICK WALL
C SCALE: 110"
TURF SYSTEM W/ 100% ENVIROFILL INFILL
MATERIAL SYNTHETIC TURF FIBER
DRAINAGE PANEL
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BENEATH lF;IEF‘l\LmVTEELRl N
SHOCK & DRAIN PAD

26mm SHOCK & DRAIN PAD

b REMOVE & RECOMPACT TO95%
M S STD PROCTOR DENSITY

S COMPACTED SUBGRADE
NOTE: SEE DETAIL ELLS501 FOR
NAILER BOARD DETALL

D CONCRETE HEADER = SYNTHETIC TURF
SCALE: 11/2"=1-(" FILENAME SCALE: 1"-1-0"
CONCRETE THICKENED EDGE

12" NYLOPLAST INLET

% - g ——— POURED-IN PLACE RUBBER SURFACING
| e, ] NP 4" CONCRETE BASE
— — = - 0.5% MAX SLOPE TO DRAIN
O — 4" COMPACTED AGGREGATE SUB-BASE
L VARIES, RE: PLAN 12" L RE: DILS505
L4 L4

RE: CIVIL FOR TRUNK LINE INVERTS

NOTES:
1. POURED-IN PLACE RUBBER SURFACING TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION
2. COLOR-50% COLOR 1,50% COLOR 2
3. |SEE PLAN FOR POURED-IN PLACE DRAINAGE LOCATION

G POURED IN PLACE SURFACING ON CONCRETE SUB-BASE

SCALE: 110"

\ !
LN @ 15 MIN.
\ —
3" COMPACTED CRUSHED | T
AGGREGATE LEVELING BASE NON WOVEN GEQTEXTILE FABRIC TO SURROUND
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BENEATH DRAIN SUMP AND PEA GRAVEL
LEVELING BASE OVERLAP ALL EDGES 12" M, PIN
OVERLAP 1012" 4" ROUND SLOTTED RIGID PVC DRAIN PIPE, SLOPE TO DRAIN.
LOCATE HOLES FACING DOWN. RE: PLAN FOR LAYOUT,
gg/'\APACTED SUBGRADE RE: CIVIL FOR TIE-IN
° COMPACTED SUBGRADE
F SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"
LANDSCAPE BOULDER. ARRANGE INTO INTERLOCKING GROUPS ———
OF VARYING SIZES W/ LEVEL TOPS AND VERTICAL SIDES. FINISH
GRADE OF EACH BOULDER TO VARY WITHIN EACH GROUP. SETBOULDERS INAN
VARIES EXCAVATED DEPRESSION
FIELD ADJUST WITH MINIMUM § DEPTH OF TOTAL
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND BOULDER HEIGHT. BACK FILL
, VARIES-SEE PLANS ” OWNER'S APPROVAL WITH EXCAVATED SOIL TO
FINISH GRADE OF ADJACENT
— AREA.
\ / FINISH GRADE
X

\__ COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO STAKE LOCATIONS W/ WOODEN STAKE (W/ SIZE NOTED). STAKED LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR OWNER.

LANDSCAPE BOULDER

H SCALE:  34=1-0"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ow

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
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DRAWN BY: CB
JOB NO.:
SHEET
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3/16"

2-0%"

1'_6"

6!_0"

6' BENCH

CONTACT:
SITE PIECES
MIKE HONERLAW
SITEPIECES.COM
720.665.5251

NOTES:

- FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION

- 3/8" ALUMINUM GLIDES W/ 1/2" PRE-DRILLED
COUNTERSUNK HOLE FOR SURFACE MOUNTING

- THERMORY (N. WHITE ASH) OR ALUMINUM SLATS

- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL
DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD

- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED

163

BENCH DETAIL FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. MANUFACTURER
TO BE FINALIZED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

ST TYP.

p—

6"

33"

FLUSH-MOUNT J

BASE PLATE

ELEVATION

BIKE RACK

NOTES:

DIMENSIONS:
HEIGHT-33" FROM THE GROUND

1.
2.

CONTINUOUS BEND INSIDE RADIUS=7"

MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION:
MINIMUM OR 1 1/4" SCHEDULE 40

1.

STEEL PIPE (1 5/8" OUTSIDE DIAMETER)

2. MAXIMUM 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40
STEEL PIPE (2" OUTSIDE DIAMETER)
3. SOLID ONE-PIECE CONSTRUCTION:CONTINUOUS
BEND; LEGS 14'-18" APART
4. GALVANIZED WITH BLACK POWDER COAT FINISH
5.
DIAMETER, 3/16" THICK BASE PLATE). HIDDEN OR
VANDAL-RESISTANT FASTENERS (SCREWS OR
EXPANSION BOLTS)
120° (TYP.)
s (TYP)
716" HOLE
(TYP) |
BASEPLATE DETAIL

FLUSH MOUNTED WITH WELDED BASE PLATES (6"

SIDE-BY-SIDE

INVERTED-U RACK

6" CONCRETE PAD

END-TO-END

TYPICAL ISO VIEW

*+ 34" MINIMUM WHEN INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR
TO AWALL OR CURB.

= 3'MINIMUM WHEN INSTALLED PARALLEL TO A WALL
OR CURB. 5'MINIMUM SEPARATION FROM CURB
FACE WHEN INSTALLED ADJACENT TO A CURB WITH
"HEAD-IN" AUTOMOBILE PARKING.

=+ 10" MINIMUM IF MORE THAN TWO "U" RACKS IN A
SERIES.

NOTES:

1. EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACE TO BE
BROOM FINISHED.
PAD SIZE MAY VARY AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER.

2. PAD IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH CLASS B
CONCRETE.

3. EXCAVATION AND/OR EMBANKMENT
REQUIRED FOR PAD CONSTRUCTION WILL
NOT BE PAID FOR SEPERATELY, BUT SHALL
BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE PAD.
CONCRETE SHALL BE SLOPED AT 2% TO
DRAIN.

SCALE: N.TS

1l_61/2ll

PE—
N

CONTACT:

SITE PIECES
MIKE HONERLAW
SITEPIECES.COM
720.665.5251

NOTES:
- FRAME: ALL ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION

- 3/8" ALUMINUM GLIDES W/ 1/2" PRE-DRILLED
COUNTERSUNK HOLE FOR SURFACE MOUNTING

- THERMORY (N. WHITE ASH) OR ALUMINUM SLATS

- SITE PIECES RECOMMENDS STAINLESS STEEL

DROP-IN ANCHORS W/ FLAT HEAD

- SHIPS FULLY ASSEMBLED
)
o o
. 3'_6" .
. 1'_6"
N 1 o !
‘—}N [ 1T [~ [
9
' ©
PLAN ELEVATION
PICNIC TABLE DETAIL FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. MANUFACTURER
PICNIC TABLES TO BE FINALIZED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
B SCALE: 1"-1'-0"
NOTES:
1. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS
2. PROVIDE LANDSCAPE FABRIC LINER ON BOTTOM AND ALL SIDES
3, STAIN: LIFETIME
PER PLAN
. . 6'X6" CEDAR
E— — 10" TIMBER SCREWS
s
N A A U A L S U U U U SIS ¢ ~— ADJACENT CRUSHER
FINES PAVING
& UNDISTURBED SOIL
LELEVATION BELOW GARDEN BED
COMPACTED
GARDEN BOX PLANTER .

D

SCALE: 1"-1-0"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

[ {]

15 SABLE

LANDSCAPE DETAILS

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 2ND SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 3RD SUBMITTAL

TECHNICAL REVISION 01
TECHNICAL REVISION 02

DATE
07/27/22
10/05/22
11/07/22
12/23/22
02/17/23

NO
1
2
3
4
5

PA/PM:

CH

DRAWN BY:

CB

JOBNO.:

SHEET
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~
- ~
4 N\
TOOLED NOSING —* \
/ \ ———  1)4'x 11" STLRAL
/ A -——1IR \ CONCRETE —
I | PAVEMENT CONCRETE
/ \ S ——  14'CLR WALK
T | .
CONCRETE — / \ - e
PAVEMENT s . . —
/ NCo TR
/ ¥ B\A s s 3 . /B
/ | - “ SCALE: 3=1 RE: STRUCTURAL FOR STEEL HANDRAIL
/ — == / FOOTER AND STAIRS
/ ~
. 1’_0“ I'/ / /
MSE WALL
/ / 2’_0“ *
~
/1~ ~ MSE WALL
- e - ‘\ —N
L
. _ CONCRETE
S PAVEMENT
=
MSE WALL _ _ A
#@17 CLR .k 4 N
* : CONCRETE
#4 @ 12" OC EACH WAY - - 4% 1 CONCRETE & WALK
BOTTOM 4 PAVEMENT - o
= _q} 9 3||
N NOTE: RE: CIVIL FOR STAIR ELEVATIONS AND LAYOUT
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NOTES: 1. DESIGN AND REINFORCEMENT
1. ALL RISER HT & TREAD LENGTHS TO BE EQUAL. S
2. MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL EXPOSED SURFACES. SECTION By PLAN
3. HANDRAIL TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED. i NOTES:
4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE STAMPED ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR 1 RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING DESIGN AND REINFORCEMENT
ALL RAILINGS AND CONNECTIONS. SECTION 2. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS
CONCRETE STAIRS RAILING 3, ALL METAL TO BE POWDER COATED
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NOTES:
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2. RE: STRUCTURAL FOR ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS
3, ALL METAL TO BE POWDER COATED
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MATCHING CAP UNIT ——
MODULAR CONCRETE UNITS —

—— GRANULAR, FREE
DRAINING FILL

— REINFORCED BACKFILL COMPACTED
T0 95% MAXIMUM STD PROCTOR
DENSITY

48" MAX

GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS

SECTION VIEW

4"DIA. DRAIN PIPE

GRAVEL

BURY DEPTH IS 1" FOR EACH 8"
COURSE OF BLOCKS LAID ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

GRAVEL LEVELING PAD 6" THICK

SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL

— FINISHED GRADE LINE

—— STAGGER VERTICAL JOINTS
(CAP BLOCKS NOT SHOWN)

UNDISTURBED SOIL

STEPPING BASE DETAIL

BURY ONE ADDITIONAL

FULL UNIT MIN. AT STEP LOCATION

NO

2.
3.

4

TES:

> GRAVEL LEVELING PAD 6" THICK

THESE DETAILS ARE GENERAL WALL LAYOUT & QUALITY INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND FOLLOW ALL OF BLOCK
MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN, SUBMITTAL AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

BLOCKS TO BE VERSA-LOCK "STANDARD" SPLIT FACE OR APPROVED EQUAL. BLOCK COLORS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL.
WALL COLOR MUST MATCH ARCHITECTURE. SUBMIT FINAL BLOCK COLOR AND TEXTURE SAMPLE TO OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

BACKFILL TO HAVE MAX PLASTICITY INDEX OF 25.
ALL RETAINING WALLS (OR ADDITION OF MULTIPLE TIERED WALLS) THAT EXCEED A FOUR FOOT HEIGHT OR INCLUDE A SURCHARGE
LOAD WILL REQUIRE A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO OBTAINING A PERMIT.

SCALE: 3/4"=1'0"
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95% SPT
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C

o NOTES:
4 1.
' 2. DETAIL FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS

REFERENCE STRUCTURAL FOR CONCRETE WALL DETAILING

STEP SEATING

ONCRETE WALK, RE:PLAN

SCALE:  3/4"=1-0"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ow

DESIGN COLLABORATIVE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

[ {]

0p)]
-
LIJ |_
- L
<L L
n» %
LO 7p)
) QO
Z
—
|
SEEEE
':22%%
wECDm__
¥ m2(2|nn|wn
(SRR (==
<|w|alal|iu
HEEEEE
ftizz&'&'
AEEEE
||| 5|3
5|58
MR NN RS
AN NI R S
LN QDfeod
alsi2|Z|9|S
O'\—vam
=
PA | PM: CH
DRAWN BY: CB
JOB NO.:
SHEET

14

2022-4046-00 15 SABLE APARTMENTS




ELEVATIONS MAT

ERIAL LEGEN

D

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE % OF TOTAL
S T S S
I : I : I : I : I : I : BRICK MASONRY 4,089 8%
I ———
GEMENT BOARD SIDING 8,777 18%
[ [ [
‘ ‘ ‘ CMU MASONRY 4,089 8%
STUCCO 35,523 73%
48,389 100%

MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:
STUCCO: 8,373 [68%]
oo 2862 {g%] Mo ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNIT ] / ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNIT
/: \’/——%/”// PARAPET o
— oo = e s -+ = 1= - - o - - - - e o - B 4 — 148 - 0"
= =T —EE=mEa=n == = m n n n m ] m m m m | : e oge
| njm I _ | H ] B _ | B ] _ ]
B f7i|:l — || O i - - [ R — - T T L i e P || e | | :i" B O LBVELS g
= - - & = i & = 133~ 11 174"
- =8 IE H K A Wi ~ . - = - = H = H = = 2
- E; — - . Em[ il ] 3 HE= [l ——— — = T ] e e e e o Chaai 1} :f” B . _LEVELS g
F =t (ins g B TR [ N m m m m m m m m o
- i njn H u u u u H u H u u j]
B - o i ats = = . [ — — i S S e e | | ST e | :i” B LEVEL?
B - =l = = = L 112 -7 3/4"
= H Bl B H B A Mt = A = u _ _ u =NIIE = _ J || Sy
f — S = =1 b = __JE
N — == = B = = = == - — == — — == — =z = N BT
FIRE RISER ROOM ! | | : | MESH
T TT—TTT—TTT—T 11— T — B B B
e e T e e e e e e T T =i
“|‘||‘ |‘ m m m ‘||‘||‘| “H ‘ |‘
274 71/2"
EAST ELEVATION
116" = 10
MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:
STUCCO: 6,599 [81%]
SIDING: 197 [2%]
CMU: 1395 [17%]
[
ROOFTOP MEGHANICAL UNIT
e F H STAIR'TO ROOF PARAPET o
_ _ o = — — o _ , L = _ _ 148 - 0"
- — H[1 | ‘T iEEnE] - -
| 1 1 — 1
B ) - 7?1 = I |7< = LEVEL 4
- - - - - oo . 0 . B - E 0 - o - - 13311 14
5[] | ST A0 E T EE
o 0 - B 17i = LEVEL 3
- - - 2 BB . : . = - - - — = - - 123-31/20 &
T H| | | | H EH E =0
B ) [ — 7? 1 i; 1 Iﬁ " LEVEL 2
- - D = R - - - - - = - - f12-734 @
g — — “H | - ~ %f ~ a Q LEVEL 1.2
— | i o — *:il — — == = il — = = é’j‘) — — BVEL1
PARKING ENTRANCE SIGNAGE, = T——PARKING T — B | | e e | : : 000 @
SUSPENDED FROM e e s S v e e e =
STRUCTURE BEYOND S oA [EE
Pe00 b SIS
S | I I I e rﬁﬁm Lol E L S S N LEVELPI FLOORPLN g,
== === T u* H == =S
HI‘ i m |‘||H| HI | | swze
- o o \ S EGRESS DOOR
7910 ELECTRICAL METERS
NORTH ELEVATION
116" = 10
MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:
STUCCO: 5,338 [61%] M
SIDING: 2,882 [33%)
BRICK: 567 [6%] Erﬁ ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNIT = i
_ = — — i — S— _ |/ . . 14800 @
N = — 1 = =N = — B — %ET — = - - - ﬁz'%aﬂyzﬁ &
R - —] [ - gl T 1 Ii - — - LEVEL 4
- o o B | N o == = B i - ElB . = i - o o 13311 14 O
N @A B N = H B = @A B — B
U || = g S
- - |—|7 ] - ; 1 i - i %: ] 71 :_l—l 1 % : I :_I;l ; = o . o o TZ3I|_-E§?'/E1I;23I‘I 5
] — 0 — = n — = — %EL = — ;i
- - 1 — = I:I_j= i :;7 L1 _L s WL T :fsi . o - - ~ LEVEL? o
T ' ] + ' ' — T - j&f PROPOSED SIGNAGE 127 3/4"
., [ E [ } j [ ] | |- 5 15 | &L LOCATION EVEL 1.2
e | = § - 02-0r &
* [ I I il _ qF R —H — — B - — - ~ LEVEL1
PARKING GARAGE BEL( ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Jﬁ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ “ ‘ ‘ ‘ Lr LIr ﬁ‘;ﬁ ;l T, , -t | _— FIRE RISER ROOM weo
M=l — =TT TN T =TT =TT o]
_ === == == === = = == = == == == = = . LEVEL P1 FLOORPLAN o

| =ENE T EHHEH EH=HE HEH EHEHE B EH= HE HEH EH = HEHEH IEH=HE HEH E T o

SOUTH ELEVATION

116" = 10"

archieececure

S h O P

15 SABLE APARTMENTS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN RE-SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN RE-SUBMITTAL
EXTERIOR PHOTOVOLTAIC EQUIPMENT LOCATION

DATE
07/15/22
10/05/22
11/09/22
11/18/24

NO.

1

2
3
4

PA / PM:

Approver

DRAWN BY:

Author

JOBNO.:

Author

SHEET

15

2022-4046-00 15 SABLE APARTMENTS



IanTonelli
Text Box
4

IanTonelli
Text Box
11/18/24

IanTonelli
Text Box
EXTERIOR PHOTOVOLTAIC EQUIPMENT LOCATION

IanTonelli
Rectangle

IanTonelli
Rectangle

IanTonelli
Cloud+

IanTonelli
Cloud+
1

MLLee
Polygon


!
L
— .
ELEVATIONS MATERIAL LEGEND ;
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE % OF TOTAL !
“““ U
" BRICKMASONRY 4,089 8% c
T T T T 1 C
:
CEMENT BOARD SIDING 8,777 18% rU
—— 1l
T T ] CMU MASONRY 4,089 8%
0
STUCCO 35,523 73% C
48,389 100% N
MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:
STUCCO: 6,599 [79%]
SIDING: 2,247 [21%] MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
N — ELEVATOR OVERRUN
- - % = = = = = - = = = = = ' S— = = = = - g ®
DO Sl A BN cciMsi [EcEcale:] (i S— e
- v B v if ] 7 A i [ . -
- ] = = = o e B | T [ = i il - T 7i — T X — : i 57 B B - L1E\1/E1|}4£}. o
— — — — M| — — TRl ' —
— 18K il {0 - —
o o w — — — o g — | | - Ii Iﬁi ; B 1 IT L | 7; B — | L] — — S % = G i o o o LEVEL 3 G
: B = = o 5 123 -3 1/2"
2 - - m, m my = 4 = my = m - 5
” - ] I I I ] |7§ %7 I |7§ I I %7 T Ei =7 B B ~ LEVEL? o U)
— ] G - T IO = = EE =ninnins i — 1127 3/4 —
= = & = g Il 1] TLTEHH s Z
o o . T = - - 1 ] = ] ] - - = ] | jum | j‘?\i@ a ] L i B B LIJ )
— — { irJ— [ ‘ = = E=NN Z1m misll= — — Lt g = >
TRANSFORMER - TT—TTT—J]—]]] [T =" knoxBox wiTH Q
‘ ‘ ‘ “ ‘ ‘ APPROVED HARDWARE — —
—I 11 I |
\7M7M \H =11 (=L i — ] ==l — | :M \H \H H | :jNTRANCE  LEVELP1 FLOORPLAN o m <>':
LT & == T =M = == ] <
e e s | =1 W il — o a8 0
( )
:m:m:m m i ‘__ ‘_ i ‘ L Y J | — L SN ‘ ‘ u FDC WITH APPROVED < )
—I === H\ == === = = = H\ T wooxoaes LL] p
269'- 0 1/2" EI 5
-
c<fE) o
WEST ELEVATION P
116" = 1-0" —
MATERIALS BY ELEVATION:
MATERIALS BY ELEVATION gmgo 3;22 g?;}
STUCCO: 3,541 [79%]
SIDING: 944 [21%] - ELEVATOR OVERRUN
B i r - ROOFTOP MECHANICAL *meEOT.. STAIR TO ROOF B B S— - :;‘7? _ _ __ B B Pﬁ‘fﬁ E E E
T o= - B E = w S22
n § E " ml == =N 1 = | O — 1 B N 1AEBE1%R$A? ® N B mil=mEE = E@_@ e lm==0 i ﬂz%ﬂ?ﬁ & g % z z
1 1 T — | I 1
B —— T = — e = . o e = PTAC,TYP. B LEVEL 4 B B = T A E T o T .  LEVEL4 & % 5 5
- BT 2 Ei = i 5 = 193 - 11 /4 & = E@@ o - 13311 14 & E ||
! — — — = — ! ] — — —— [ | IR%)
1] [ e [ B ] i — | [
= o nuwuu s | A SN EEE — 1 e R s el e
] = mll = = Cill= s - = =1 et (1= =HINEER
E I [ - w - -  LEVEL? B B i [ ey = i :E - i . = B _ LEVEL?
B = fo-73m @ = - [HHI - t1o-73a &
i = H F | SESHEISES | WLf AMENITY DOOR LEVEL12 o STAIR EGRESS DOOR || | =N | b~ - ==l i LEVEL12 g 5 % %%
= BRCH URNRIE 2 anlp 1011 Ry R U | a———— e | e e I 5 i
= EEEETETE ESEEEES m*m* S e ® T Ll Ly~ 7w
A A e P B st B I sl L B e B B B Al B L A ey L e L 1= TRANSFORMER | L H = g e | Sl |a|m
EIT Tt I o g T %ﬁﬁﬁrﬁwﬁﬁwwﬁiq i g Z
I— 1 e e e e s e — 7* ~ LEVELP1 FLOOR PLAN —| | |— 111 _LEVELP1 FLOOR PLAN - A
e e s e B e e e e e st e e et m m | . H\*\ ﬂ IS ISR EIE]E . e
= EEEEEEEEEEEEIEIEE EEIEIEIEIEIEEETEETETEE S
= === = = = = = = = = = = I JOBNO.: Author
SHEET
SOUTH COURTYARD ELEVATION 9 NORTH COURTYARD ELEVATION 1 6
116" = 1-0" 116" = 10"

2022-4046-00 15 SABLE APARTMENTS




/)
C Y/« . X X ' X X X J

.0 Yoo foo Yot Yot o2 03 2 .
75 = : T
"0.0 *P) 0.4 o1 o2 03 o4 o4 o7 os 08 o6 04 o4 o o8 119 e fro T4 Tog| o To4 02 o2 ‘o1 o4 "04_ o0 TgoaN0o H
Q SE SETA / [ | l
o0 g1 To1 Yoz Tos Tos T2 15 19 +3E:| B0 M9 M6 14 T4 (s 247/ %27 20 A4 g oz Tos [Toa To2 fo2 o1 o gy ol
/ / ! i |
7/ / |
z, |
01 1 Yoz fosa 07 f2 tte ‘21 27 28 27 25 20 "7tz (e 24724 ‘25 24 /M2 12 ‘o9 ‘0| To5 To4 ‘03 ‘02 04 g1 o1 l
NN
|
014 1 03 FIRBLANOBASEMENT 17 M3 M1 Too| Tos o7 Tos To4 |03 *H.z *0.1 I
i ] '
o4 2 o4 oz 23 M8 M5 M5 Te 15 13 ‘o9 | ob *#.3 t*1 ) o
| |
|
o2 g3 ‘o5 M0 '35 "7 24 200 M2 "32 T28 M9 f1p P40z |
|
' |
|
o2 g3 o7 M3 40 "33 "33 "9 46 a9 a0 20 b ’LD.G HE- A
|
PG1 pc1€pr ! ] H
03 ds fos e s 21 24/ "21 "8 os Yoo M4 20 31 38 43 42 42 43 4036 307 32 "9 Y47 50 40 30 15 s | 02 I
| ! A
| | |
03 gz Mo Mo +2?.2 23 T8 4 008 5. T2 To5 T25 28 T29 Y28 28 26 22| 24 31 T35 36 32 Y23 M Ho.4 o2 I
| i | ' '
03 ‘da T3 22 24 T22 T1e Tos 05 705 ‘olo | Jos Yo 1}
SE1 ‘ |
Qs i ; Il '
03 Tol4 21726 24 20 "1 Y05 06 10 ‘oo | foo f ot}
' |
+ F + + + : + + i + + + + +D SE3 + : + I
03 Tol4 20 26 43 18 Mo Yo7 14 640 120 go | Jolo [§ "olo
i | SE6 ! ! '
| | 5 |
o2 Top Mt 20 a1 Tis M2l Mo M1 26 27 M9 M2 Mo M9 56 ‘o7 o5 ‘o3 o2 o3 g0 | Joo I *0lo l
! |
| ! I | :
.2 Top o 17 e 17 T3l 14 24 oy o9 24 Tis T4 Tie i 14 o7 o4 03 03 0.0 | [0 I*o.o I
| | i ' '
| I |
o2 Yop Tos M5 +1I|.5 M4 T3 M5 25 29 T34 25 T8 2025 (/26 T8 "0 o5 03 o4 0.0 |00 ¥%00 1}
' | NN
| ! |
| ! [
o2 ot fos M5 s T3 M2l M3 22 Y30 30\ 23 A9 25 gmePi2e 24 13 Yo o4 o4 o |00 Y00
| ! ) !
[ ! [
| | , o oo lys |
o2 op oe Tt6 e 15 T3 M3 20 27\ 27 22819 25 /*6.1 28525 M4 _-"07 o5 ‘05 o oo y700  §
| | L’ i | |
| | v
o2 Top oy 7 @t s Tisy s 240 32 32 Y24 TugC22 27 28 21 M3 \os o6 "0 0.0 [0.0 I*o.o l
= * < NiNDI
} i P |
02 ToB 11T 21 +2'}2 19 M5! M6 27 SEgzé 32 %28/ 24 |21 T22 214 Y17 T3 Yo Tos 08 0.0 |/"0.0 I*o.o I
| |
o] L | /< i oo
02 Yo g7 T2z M9 M 5i 16 2T ’“rvs 35 M28 24/ 26 27 24 20 M9 M8 N5 11 0.0 | "0.0/ 0.0 !
| \
| i ; \ .
o2 Top 5 25 T2 M9 T4l s 240033 "33 28 27 30 26 287 "30 25 6 fo.0 | o0 Yoo |}
i i . $352 SE2 | I I
[ I |
.2 o o8 Mo 2 e 15! 15 "24 133 34 20 %\g 34 2033 730 33 %.o 30 720 0.0 | To.o jloo  §
i i ! \ :' ' '
|
‘02 "o o M6 i 17 sy T 27 T34 )29 J'27 3 B N 26,/(3> Y30 29 T 00| fo0 I*o.o I
| i 1 q SE =~ \ |
| I |
o2 Tof Tos M4 Tip T4 T3} e 26 J26 31 f27 21 22 23 20 M9 22 25, "2 ro.of fo0 [fo.o I
{
i | ! / | | '
02 Yof o4 T14 M .':4 13 M1l F1s— 28 b7 41 ‘36 *az M7 20 22 22 *25 +, 4 M2 0.0 o0 Yoo !
| | SES €5 SES5 SE5 S5  SES ' | I
+ + + + + ‘ + + |$E o SEE] © 1 ° + o+ o + o o O .+ + |‘\+ :IF‘ ‘+
02 Tof o5 Tts 15 M3 11 57 e ez 74 Tes ‘61 [40Q'73 72 80978 /o8 o7 oo oo {o.0 H
| i SEG SE6 \ I
| | SE6 \
0.2 Top Tos e b Tz 121 "4 T3p 6! ‘ool foo o0 §
i PES 50 sesQ ot N I '
.2 ‘o 09 20 2p T8 12| ("3s '35/ T24 0.0\ 0.0 ’*0.0 l
SE1 I ‘ 1 ) ]
o.-l ; $SE5 SE5 ! ) '
_ ACCESIBLE ROUTE
2 ‘o 157 23 t19 M12 2 34 ‘0o ] fo.o [foo I
| 4
+ + + + + : + + i + + + + + H H
02 "of M3 26 24 20 131020 24 114 0.0 |/['0.0 [Fo.0 H
| SE50  SESQ '
| |
‘02 o4 Tos M8 23 22 6! 53 5| 128 H
| | ' |
+ +_ + + +. | + + I + +
02|| o4 o5 T4 29 22 T19|'g7 58| [2B--TFp. - H
| d bo]=lo} '
i | SE5  SE5 SE3 SE3
| _ ;
02| o Tos "3 M9 21 20! "33 32| ‘eB--"ps--ua—20ll1 T3 IO I
| | | :
|
o2 fod Tos5 M1 +2.1: 23 24| *24 Y23 -T26 Y25 Y9 24 [l27 T2 17 Y03 Yoz Yot o1 o4 fo1 Yoo tod I
| \ , I
h ‘ ' | -
o1 Tog o6 -T11_T28 30 27 25 [29 3%9_35@0 23 12/ Yo7 _“oa 03 93 fe2 To2 o2 \'o2 —Te2—T04_ o0 0Q !
o | | / | ~
+ + SE1A L= s J—i o y y - B L et — T T e
01 0. y=tom——gT—zt— 2T 20 T T T 0T T 05 05 o5 05 o1 on o 0o ge” 09/ 0.0
- | } l N
- e — . - - d‘-- - - - - - - - e - e --—--—I--_ -—--—--—--_\‘-‘\\-’4'--
02704 06 10 124 30 ’é? \ *42 "4, 42 37 24 13 07 106 07 10 13 19 * 20 M4 "0 Toe 03 To2 To1 ‘o000 ‘oo ‘oo
| SL1
o204 —Tos o 21 28 35 34 29 20 M2 ‘o8 ‘o7 ‘o9 M2 e 22 24 22 M6 T2 Tos o5 02 o1 o1 00 Yoo 0.0
02 T03 Tos Tos e 22 T2 28 T2z 24 M9 M4 Mo Yoz oz Tos T4 T4 Tz Tto Ttz Tt4—T10 Yo7 To4 T03 Y01 To1 Too Yoo oo
02 T03 To4 Tose T4 s iz s iz s 13 o Tos Tos Tos o7 Tos o T4 T4 T4 1o Tos Tos o4 To2 "o Yo Yoo Yoo oo

SITE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

I
| | 1
L ____ ==
\ SINGLE OR
DOUBLE HEAD
LUMINAIRE
17'_6"
—
M
1 410 STRANDED TO
LIGHTING FIXTURE
/ 4" X 8" HANDHOLE
IN LINE FUSE HOLDER
GROUNDING STUD WITH
/#8 CU GROUNDING WIRE
TO REBAR
L9 el /— #3 TIES 3" FROM TOP
26 TOP OF FINISH
. / GRADE.
R LY
\\\\//\ , , \\/\\\,\\\
BASE DEPTH SHALL BE 0
FIELD VERIFIEDWITH N, - \
STRUCTURAL/CIVIL I CONDUIT RISER,
ENGINEER BASE ON — B QUANTITY AS
ONSITE SOIL I e o REQD.
CONDITIONS AND  8'-0"
FIXTURE ASSEMBLY EPA _—#3 HORIZ. BARS @
RATING. .o 12" 0O.C.
N
— || = \—8#7, or 6#8 VERT BARS

— 24" ——

FIXTURE TYPE SE1, SE1A

PARKING POLE BASE DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

1.

ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015/2021 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION. SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS,
INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING
IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE
FLOOR LEVEL AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY".

2. ANY PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY, ADJACENT TO

THE PUBLIC ROW, SHALL BE ORIENTED IN SUCH A MANNER OR LIMITED IN LUMEN
OUTPUT TO PREVENT GLARE PROBLEMS AND SHALL NOT EXCEED NATIONAL I.E.S.
LIGHTING STANDARDS FOR DISABILITY GLARE.

3. ALL PROVIDED EXTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL BE FULL CUT-OFF TYPE FIXTURES TO

COMPLY WITH SEC. 10.7.4.2.A1.

@

POLE SHAFT\

NO SCALE
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LIGHTING FIXTURE
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T~ | .~ FROMTOP
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STRUCTURAL/CIVIL G i pminid REQB-HORIZ.
ENGINEER BASE 96" AV KL BARS @ 12"
ON ONSITE SOIL D' 0C.
CONDITIONS AND = e fel
FIXTURE | R
ASSEMBLY EPA Al b LTSN
RATING. AT 8#7, or
R ot (Kot 648 VERT
S | MR BARS
24"

FIXTURE TYPE SE2

PEDESTRIAN POLE BASE DETAIL

3
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Statistics

Description Symbol| Avg | Max | Min |Max/Min |Avg/Min

INC
MV-C.NET

4640 PECOS STREET UNIT F DENVER, COLORADO, 80211

303.325.3271

CONSULTING

1.4 fc|8.0 fc|0.0 fc

Calc Zone #1 + N/A N/A

15 SABLE
SITE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

SITE PLAN 2ND SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 3RD SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 4TH SUBMITTAL
SITE PLAN 5TH SUBMITTAL

REMARKS
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

10/05/2022
11/02/2022
12/23/2022
02/16/2023

DATE
07/26/22

NO
1
2
3
4
5

PA/PM: MTV

DRAWN BY: JUK

JOBNO.: 2022-039-00
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FIXTURE TYPE SE1, SE1A

D

N.T.S.

Schedule

CONSULTING INC

MV-C.NET

4640 PECOS STREET UNIT F DENVER, COLORADO, 80211

303.325.3271

: o Number |Lumens Per| Light Loss
Symbol Label Quantity |Manufacturer Catalog Number Description Lamp Lamps Lamp Factor Wattage
4 Lithonia Lighting [DSX1 LED P3 30K ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHT TYPE |LED 1 9188 1 102
O-E SE1 T3M MVOLT HS 3 DISTRIBUTION WITH HOUSE SIDE |3000K
SHIELD POLE MOUNTED 20'-0" AFG.
3 Lithonia Lighting [DSX1 LED P3 30K ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHT TYPE |LED 1 11426 1 102
SE1A T4M MVOLT 4 DISTRIBUTION POLE MOUNTED 3000K
20'-0" AFG.
6 Lithonia Lighting [RADPT P3 30K SYM  |POST TOP AREA LIGHT TYPE 5 LED 1 6966 1 53.6184
>3 SE2 DISTRIBUTION POLE MOUNTED 3000K
15'-0" AFG.
2 Lithonia Lighting [WDGE1 LED P1 30K |WALL MOUNTED AREA LIGHT LED LED 1 1161 1 10.0002
SE3 80CRI VF FORWARD THROW OPTICS 3000K
O MOUNTED 8'-0" AFG.
5 Lithonia Lighting [VCPG LED P3 30K PARKING GARAGE LIGHT LED LED 1 5825 1 43.37
SE4 T5W MVOLT TYPE 5 DISTRIBUTION SURFACE 3000K
MOUNTED TO CEILING
19 [Lithonia Lighting [LDN4 30/07 LO4AR RECESSED 4" APERTURE LED 1 741 1 8.6
(o) SE5 LSS DAMP LISTED LED DOWNLIGHT 3000K
CLEAR SEMI SPECULAR.
5 WAC LIGHTING |DS-WS0517-F930S-WT (5" CYLINDER DOWNLIGHT LED LED 1 2075 1 16.7
Q SE6 WALL MOUNTED 8'-0" AFG. 3000K
2 MCGRAW GLEON SA1C 730U |ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHT TYPE |LED 1 8125 1 59
OE SL1 EDDISON T3 3 DISTRIBUTION POLE MOUNTED 3000K

20'-0" AFG.

@ FIXTURE TYPE SE2

FIXTURE TYPE SE5

N.T.S.

©,

FIXTURE TYPE SE3

FIXTURE TYPE SEG6

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

FIXTURE TYPE PG1

FIXTURE TYPE SL1

@

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

15 SABLE

SITE LIGHTING DETAILS
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4

5
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